





TIleworks

Here's our 2017 collection of contemporary tiles, reflecting
exciting trends in interior design, with formats and finishes
suitable for every taste, location and setting.

A multitude of size formats, innovative textures, a wide range of finishes, colours and effects
using the latest ink jet technology — we are constantly seeking out porcelain and ceramic tiles
from around the world to offer you a collection that is both beautiful and practical.

New Products
Introducing the latest additions
to the collection

Wood Effect
All the character of wood and the
practicality of porcelain

il

Feature Tiles
Interesting textures and show
stopping designs

Stone Effect
A range of porcelains and ceramics
with the look of natural stone

Concrete Effect
These tiles have the look and feel
of concrete and cement
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Custom Finishing

Our bespoke service for a
flawless finish

Metal Effect
Glazed porcelain tiles with the patina
of worn and rusted metals

Neutrals
Tiles from the neutrals palette

133

Important Information
Tile calculator, symbols key,
technical information & index

Know what you're looking for?

Find it quickly by name or by product code
with the comprehensive new index

Index on pages 137 - 142
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New Arrvals

The following pages showcase all the 2017 new additions,
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from the high shine of these Montblanc Bricks to the dark
and moody Nero Marquina

Montblanc White CS1034-3007 and Anthracite CS1037-3007



Montblanc White Bricks CS1034-3007, Pearl CS1035-3007, Blue CS51036-3007 and Anthracite CS1037-3007 See pages 120-125 for more on this range
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Wall: Alamo Ash Matt CS1931-12020, Montblanc White CS1034-3007 and Anthracite CS1037-3007 See pages 62-63 and 120-124 for more on these ranges
Floor: Alamo Ash Slip Resistant C51932-12020
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Krea |/ Oakwood

Two more planks to add to the popular wood-effect section
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Oakwood Grey CS1213-9015 See pages 60-61 for more on this range
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Top: Shadow Décor CS1225-6030 Above: Pescara Sabbia Décor CS1964-DEC and Pescara Sabbia C51964-6025

See pages 40-41 for more on this range
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Wall: Shadow Dust CS1220-6030 Floor: Shadow Anthracite C51221-6060
See pages 76-77 for more on this range

Shadow / Pescara

Light meets dusk here with Pescara’s pale
stone effects and the soft greys and striking
pattern of Shadow



Marmi Classico Nero Marquina CS1 ith Odyssey Collection Lewtrenchard Grey on Chal See the following pages for more marble effect tiles




Marm|
Classico
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A range of incredibly realistic stone lookalikes, from dark
moody marble to soft and subtle travertine
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Bianco Pighes Rectified Polished CS1175-6030 with Mosaics Collection Grisaille Tumbled Marble s EW-VMGRIG1




Marble
Carrara

Ink jet printing of the highest quality ensures

a realistic representation of marble texture and
veining effects. Choose from the highly patterned
Bianco Carrara on page 15 and Paonazetto on page 17,

or more subtle rendering, shown here.

Bianco Pighes

Polished Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS1175-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm = 22.8kg per m?
PEI Rating: 4

Bianco Pighes

Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain

(S931-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm « 20.8kg per m?
(S931-6060 « 600 x 600 x 10mm = 20.9kg per m?
€S931-9090 + 900 x 900 x 10mm * 25.8kg per m?
(S931-12060 « 1200 x 600 x 12mm « 27.8kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4 g [ (]

€L

SAYOMITIL

123443 INOLS



Bianco Carrara Polished CS1174-6030



Marble
carrara

The beauty of Carrara marble's veining
and subtle greys and white, with all
the qualities of porcelain

Bianco Carrara Polished
Rectified Glazed Porcelain*
CS1174-6030 = 600 x 300 x T0mm
24kg per m?

PEl rating: 4

*If used on the floor, only suitable for residential, light traffic areas
as the polished surface may be prone to scratching

Bianco Carrara Matt

Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS1173-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS1173-6060 = 600 x 600 x T0mm
24kg per m?

PEl rating: 4

:
e

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the
same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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STONE EFFECT

Marble Carrara Bianco Paonazzetto CS930-6030




Marble Carrara

Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
(€S930-6030 600 x 300 x 10mm = 20.8kg per m?
(S930-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm * 20.9kg per m?
(€S930-9090 « 900 x 900 x 10mm « 25.8kg per m?
€S930-12060 * 1200 x 600 x 12mm « 27.8kg per m?

PEI Rating: &4

o
Fl7][ 3
3 &=1FLoO

Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified Glazed Ceramic
(CS1133-6030 « 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
18kg per m?

El7| (4]

When placing the above glazed ceramic tile on the wall and the porcelain tile/s
on the floor in the same installation there may be slight differences in colour and
marble effects. Please check you are happy with the overall look before fixing.

Bianco Paonazzetto CS1133-6030

LL
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Collection Lew

enchard Grey on Chalk 8734
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Wall: Marmi Classico Noir St Laurent CS1143-12060 Floor: Sands Myrtos CS695-6060 (see page 109)

Marmi Classico

Add drama with these striking marble effect tiles

Paille St. Laurent* Noir St. Laurent* Nero Marquina*
CS1144-12060 « 1200 x 600 x 1Tmm CS1143-12060 * 1200 x 600 x 1Tmm (CS1634-12060 * 1200 x 600 x 1Tmm
24kg per m? « PE| Rating: 3 24kg per m? « PEI Rating: 3 24kg per m? < PE| Rating: 3

*If used on the floor, only suitable for residential, light traffic areas as these tiles may be prone to scratching

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.




Marmi Classico

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

STONE EFFECT | TILEWORKS | 20

Crema Di Italia Porcelain
CS1176-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
24kg per m* PEIl Rating: 3

Gris Armani Porcelain
CS1178-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
24kg per m?  PEl Rating: 3

Matt rectified glazed ceramic

Crema Di Italia Ceramic
CS1177-6030 = 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
16kg per m?

Gris Armani Ceramic
(CS1179-6030 « 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
16kg per m?

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the
same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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Marmi Classico Crema Di Italia Ceramic CS1177-6030
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Marmi Unici Carbone CS1137-12020



Marble and stone mixed designs in plank formats look

fantastic on walls and floors. Different versions of each
colourway ensure a natural and random effect when laid

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

Bianco

CS1134-12020 « 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm
24kg per m?

PEI Rating: 5

o Kl

Sabbia

CS1135-12020 = 1200 x 200 x 11mm
24kg per m?

PE| Rating: 5

Greige

€S1136-12020 + 1200 x 200 X 1Tmm
24kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

Carbone

CS1137-12020 = 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm
24kg per m?

PE| Rating: 3

ga [ ¥ [gn] Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
3 = |FLOOR| | d

to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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STONE EFFECT

Magnum

Stone effect tiles that look like real
marble. As with many of the stone
effect tiles shown in these pages,
there are several versions of each
colour to mix together, ensuring a
realistic result

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

Light Grey

CS1119-12020 = 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

Dark Grey

€S1118-12020 * 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25kg per m?

PEl Rating: &

=l | (]

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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STONE EFFECT

1

Sicily Noce CS1155-6060




SIC

Soft travertine stone effect tiles,

available in four colourways

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

White

CS1157-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22kg per m?

PEI Rating: &

Sabbia

CS1154-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22kg per m?

PEI Rating: &

3 i
Bt

Grigio

CS1156-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

Noce

CS1155-6060 * 600 x 600 x T0mm
22kg per m?

PEI Rating: 3

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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Wall: Amelia White CS1061-9015, CS1061-9022, CS1061-9045  Floor: Mineral Portland Structured CS748-6060 (see page 92)

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

White

CS1061-9015 » 890 x 145 x 10mm
CS1061-9045 = 890 x 442 x 10mm
CS1061-9022 » 890 x 220 x 10mm
22.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4




Wall: (facing with mirror) Amelia White CS1061-9045 (shower) Amelia Grey CS1062-9022 Floor: Amelia Grey CS1062-9022

Grey

€S1062-9015 * 890 x 145 x 10mm
CS1062-9045 + 890 X 442 x 10mm
€S1062-9022 + 890 x 220 x 10mm

Carbon

(CS1063-9015 = 890 x 145 x 10mm
CS1063-9045 * 890 x 442 x 10mm
CS1063-9022 + 890 x 220 x 10mm

22.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

In this range:

890 x 450mm

890 x 220mm

890 x 145mm

Due to the varied nature of each

collection, tile sizes are shown

in proportion with others of the

22.9kg per m?> PEl Rating: 3 same range. Tiles from other
ranges may be shown at a different

scale. Please observe the stated

dimensions for accurate sizing.

6¢
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Sandstorm

Distinctive markings and four colourways,
all suitable for walls and floors

Matt glazed porcelain

Gobi Kalahari

CS1200-6030 = 600 x 300 x T0mm CS1201-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.9kg per m? 21.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4 PEI Rating: 3

Mojave Sahara

CS1202-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm CS1203-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.9kg per m? 21.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: 3 PEI Rating: 3

Fl -V‘l Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
£ ]rocr| | to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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Sandstorm Mojave CS1202-6030 with Artworks Collection Vintage White Large Bricks GKT9030




STONE EFFECT | TILEWORKS | 32

Wall: Regency Ivory CS1170-6030 Side of bath: Regency Sand CS1167-6030 Floor: Regency Ivory CS1170-6030




Regency

Distinctive shading and
veining effects make Regency
a versatile choice, available
in four colour options

Matt glazed porcelain

Sand
CS1167-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9Imm
20.2kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Carbon
CS1168-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.2kg per m? PEl Rating: 3

Mica
(CS1169-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.2kg per m? PE| Rating: 4

Ivory
CS1170-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.2kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the

E a same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Foor|| | Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

123443 INOLS \ SYYOMITIL \ €€
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STONE EFFECT

Wall: Alaska White CS1188-6030 Floor: Alaska Grey CS1189-6060




Matt glazed porcelain

123443 INOLS \ SYYOMITIL \ s€

CS1188-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
€S1188-6060 < 600 x 600 x 10mm
21kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Beige

(CS1190-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS1190-6060 < 600 x 600 x 10mm
21kg per m?> PEl Rating: 4

Grey

CS1189-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS1189-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
21kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the
same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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Wall: Quebec Gris CS1020-6030 and Quebec Gris Mosaic C51020-MOS



Matt glazed porcelain

Blanc
CS1016-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.4kg per m? PEIl Rating: 4

Beige
CS1017-6030 * 600 x 300 X 9mm
20.4kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Gris
€S1020-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.4kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Olive
€S1019-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.4kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Moka
€S1018-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
20.4kg per m? PEl Rating: 3

7]l §
= |FLooR]

WALL

Blanc Mosaic Rectified
CS1016-MOS » 300 x 300 x 9mm
19kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

WA
Beige Mosaic Rectified

CS1017-MOS » 300 x 300 x 9mm
19kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

[ | B | |
3 P A
S
Gris Mosaic Rectified
CS1020-MOS + 300 x 300 x 9mm
19kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Olive Mosaic Rectified
CS1019-MOS « 300 x 300 x 9mm
19kg per m* PEl Rating: 4

Moka Mosaic Rectified
CS1018-MOS + 300 x 300 x 9mm
19kg per m? PEl Rating: 3

LE

SHYOMITIL
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Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, dal’ diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.
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Fontenay Grey CS1158-6060

rencn Limestone

Two subtly coloured limestone effect tiles

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

Fontenay Grey Cormatin Blue
€S1158-6060 « 600 x 600 x 10mm €S1159-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22kg per m? PEl Rating: 5 22kg per m? PEl Rating: 5

El . Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
£ & |rocx| < to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.



ate Chiara

A pale and interesting slate effect tile
with a mosaic effect option

123443 INOLS \ SYYOMITIL \ 6¢€

Digital ink jet technology lends a genuine quality to these attractive stone-effect tiles.
The mosaic finish has a distinct texture which feels like real slate to the touch.

Matt textured glazed porcelain

N e ¥ .;: il . ‘_‘
Slate Chiara Bianco ()UTDOOR Slate Chiara Mosaic Finish
CS765-6060 * 605 x 605. x10mm S\)\TABLE (CS766-6060 « 585 x 585 x 10mm
21.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4 20.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 56 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) =48

2 N drd

WALL

Floor: Slate Chiara Bianco CS765-6060 Wall on right: Slate Chiara Mosaic Finish CS766-6060
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“escara

Smooth or decorated?
Why not use both for interest
and texture

Matt glazed ceramic

Sabbia
CS1964-6025 * 600 x 250 x 10mm
16.7kg per m?

Sabbia Décor
CS1964-DEC » 600 x 250 x 10mm
16.7kg per m?

Perla
(€S1963-6025 = 600 x 250 x 1T0mm
16.7kg per m?

Perla Décor
CS1963-DEC » 600 x 250 x 10mm
16.7kg per m?

El7| [

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the
same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.




e

Pescara Sabbia Décor CS1964-DEC and Pescara Sabbia CS1964-6025

LYy
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Ccoliseum

Coliseum travertine effect tiles have a slightly undulating

surface like naturally worn stone

Coliseum Beige CS1129-5050, CS1129-5025 and CS1129-2525 with Winchester Tile Company Residence Cosmopolitan Rioja Bricks W.VRO3075



Matt rectified glazed porcelain

The different sizes can be combined together in traditional

and contemporary patterns for floors

White

CS1130-5050 + 500 x 500 x 10mm
CS1130-5025 < 500 x 250 x 10mm
CS1130-2525 = 250 x 250 x 10mm

€S1130-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
CS1130-6030 < 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.3kg per m?> PEl Rating: 4

Noce

(CS1128-6060 < 600 x 600 x 10mm
€S1128-6030 * 600 x 300 x 1T0mm
21.3kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Beige

C€S1129-5050 = 500 x 500 x 10mm
CS1129-5025 + 500 x 250 x 10mm
CS1129-2525 « 250 x 250 x 10mm

CS1129-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
CS1129-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.3kg per m?> PEl Rating: 4

White Mosaic
CS1130-MOS + 300 x 300 x 10mm
21.3kg per m?> PEl Rating: 4

5| 1~y

Noce Mosaic
CS1128-MOS + 300 x 300 x 10mm
21.3kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Beige Mosaic
CS1129-MOS =300 x 300 x 10mm
21.3kg per m?> PEl Rating: 4

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

Coliseum Beige CS1129-6060

In this range:

600 x 600mm

600 x 300mm

500 x 500mm

500 x 250mm

250 x 250mm

123443 INOLS \ SYYOMITIL \ €y



d

ine

rent s

fre|

e

The d

e
e
()
=
D
()
—un
(<5}
v

Quartz Grey CS1007-3417




Matt glazed porcelain

Grey

CS1007-3434 = 340 x 340 x 8.5mm = 20.2kg per m?
CS1007-3417 = 340 x 170 x 8.5mm « 20.4kg per m?
CS1007-1717 = 170 x 170 x 8.5mm = 20.5kg per m?
PEI Rating: 5

Multicolour

CS1006-3434 * 340 X 340 x 8.5mm = 20.2kg per m?
CS1006-3417 = 340 x 170 x 8.5mm = 20.4kg per m?
CS1006-1717 = 170 x 170 x 8.5mm = 20.5kg per m?
PEI Rating: 5

El (]

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in
proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne

sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres
sections.

Es ist zu merken, daB diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der
Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde
schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.

In this range:

340 x 340mm

340 x 170mm

170 x 1770mm

Sy

SAYOMITIL
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Pletra dl Firenze

Five soft, versatile colours with a subtle limestone effect

Elements of naturdl stone in neutral tones which all co-ordinate

to create contemporary wall/floor combinations.

Pietra di Firenze Off White CS960-6060



Matt rectified glazed porcelain

Off White Rectified

CS960-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: 5

Camel Rectified

(€S962-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: &

Argento Rectified

€S964-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: &

Nude Rectified

CS961-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

Grigio Rectified

CS963-6060 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

Ly
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Wall: Atenas CS1044-9015  Floor: Mineral Off White Natural CS750-9090 (see page 92)

Atenas

The appearance of split-face stone recreated in porcelain

Matt textured porcelain

Atenas
CS1044-9015 = 877 x 145 x 10mm
22kg per m?

WALL

A

Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.
Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.



Wall: Atenas CS1044-9015  Floor: Pietra di Firenze Grigio CS963-6060 (see page 47)

6%
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Wall and floor: Metal Effect Steel CS944-12060
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Glazed porcelain tiles
with the beautiful patina
of worn and rusted metals

With an imposing industrial character and a dash
of glamour, these clever metal effect tiles are
thoroughly modern yet evocative of a bygone era.

Steel Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS944-12060 * 1200 x 600 x 12mm
27.8kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

-_‘———___‘__‘_ - =
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Metallic Steel

CS974-6030 - 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS974-6060 - 600 x 600 x 10mm
22.9kg per m?

PEl Rating: 3

Metallic Copper

CS975-6030 - 600 x 300 x 10mm
(€S975-6060 - 600 x 600 x T0mm
22.9kg per m?

PEI Rating: 3
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Elegant linear mosaics to co-ordinate-with the 8
existing Steel and Copper effect tiles

Wall: Metallic Copper Linear



-
B

Metallic Steel Linear Mosaic Metallic Copper Linear Mosaic
CS974-LINMOS =300 x 300 x 10mm CS975-LINMOS =300 x 300 x 10mm
22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m?

PEl Rating: 3 PEI Rating: 3

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

Metallic Steel Linear Mosaic CS974-LINMOS

SS
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White Lappatto CS51120-12020

J-i,i

P xw@

Beautiful semi-polished plank tiles,
~ with a soft metallic effect




s BN s |
Black Lappatto CS1121-12020 Wall: White Lappatto CS1120-12020
Floor: Slate Chiara Bianco CS765-6060 (see page 39)

———

White Lappatto

€S1120-12020 * 1169 x 190 X 11mm
25.50kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Black Lappatto
CS1121-12020 = 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25.50kg per m? PEIl Rating: 3

| X

Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.
Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.
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?g ofv@od and the practlcallty of porCelam and equally beautlful
eoUld rﬁa @e the, (eal thmg only better!! |
L | 3 i) .
1

Canella Matt CS1139-12020




Wall (L): Metallic Steel CS974-6030 (see page 52) Wall (R): Ash Tree Clapboard Textured CS1142-9030 Floor: Ash Tree Matt CS1141-12020

Canela & Ash Tree

Textured to look and feel like wood planking

with co-ordinating clapboard effect for walls

rectified c

J

Canela Clapboard Textured Matt
CS1140-9030 » 900 x 300 x 12mm
21kg per m?

Ash Tree Clapboard Textured Matt
CS1142-9030 * 900 x 300 x 12mm
21kg per m?

Jlaze

Canela Matt
€S1139-12020 < 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm
24kg per m?
PEI Rating: 4

Ash Tree Matt

CS1141-12020 = 1200 x 200 x 11mm
24kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4

g (]

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

6S
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Dakwood”

These wood effect planks are versatile
for all kinds of spaces

Oakwood Nut CS1210-9015



Oakwood Grey CS1213-9015

Oakwood Nut Oakwood Beige
(S1210-9015 « 890 x 145 x 10mm (€S1212-9015 + 890 x 145 x 10mm
22.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4 22.9kg per m? PEl Rating: &4

Oakwood Brown Oakwood Grey

(CS1211-9015 * 890 x 145 x 10mm (€S1213-9015 + 890 x 145 x 10mm

22.9kg per m? PEl Rating: &4 22.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
£ &|roon]| o Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

L9
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Three soft tones, all available in slip resista
which can be used with confidence on wet roor
and even areas surrounding pools

Wall: Krea Alamo Natural Matt CS1933-12020 Floor: Krea Alamo Natural Slip Resistant C51934-12020



o ey

. . R
Alamo Ash Alamo Ash Slip Resistant O\L))T\%%)LE
(€S$1931-12020 * 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm (€S1932-12020 + 1200 x 200 x 11mm « 24.6kg per m? S
271kg per m? PEl Rating: 3+ Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 62 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) =65
| [ (<] 3 ]
N e

. . R

Alamo Natural Alamo Natural Slip Resistant O%T\TD‘%OLE
(€S$1933-12020 = 1200 x 200 x 11Tmm (€S1934-12020 © 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm * 24.6kg per m? S
271kg per m? PEI Rating: 4 » Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 62 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) =65
- [ (<] 3 ]
R B
Sandalo Enea Sandalo Enea Slip Resistant OUT\%%)&
(€S$1935-12020 = 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm (€S1936-12020 © 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm « 24.6kg per m? U
271kg per m? PEI Rating: 3 « Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 62 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) =65

2| 1~y
R

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the
same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

Krea Sandalo Enea Slip Resistant C51936-12020

€9

SAYOMITIL
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WOOD EFFECT

Abitare White CS1054-12020

Abltare

Use this pale wood effect planking to lighten up a living space

White Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS1054-12020 « 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25.5kg per m? PE| Rating: 4

2| [| (]
]



~CO

A smoky dark plank with realistic wood effect textures

Dark Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
(€S1055-12020 * 1169 x 190 X 1Tmm
25.5kg per m? PE| Rating: 4

:
Bl

Eco Dark CS1055-12020

S9

SAYOMITIL
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Parquet D'Olivier Chevron CS1138-12030

C h You have to get very
@\/ ro ﬂ close to this porcelain
tile to appreciate that it
pa r U et is not actually wooden
q blocks laid in the
traditional herringbone
pattern

IS
£
S
S
I
o

Parquet D'Olivier Chevron

Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS1138-12030 = 1200 x 300 x 11mm
24kg per m? PEI Rating: 3

3.7 tiles per m?

2| (]
I
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Wall: Carvalo Natural CS1051-12020, Carvalo Décor CS1053-12020
Floor: Carvalo Textured Slip Resistant C51052-12020

Arpo

Add drama to a feature wall with this decorated
wood lookalike

Mo +1f  Alazed r reelnl N
Matt rectified glazed porcelain

J

Carvalo Natural Carvalo Textured Slip Resistant
C€S1051-12020 © 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm « 25.5kg per m? €S1052-12020 * 1169 x 190 x 11mm « 25.5kg per m?
PEI Rating: 4 PEI Rating: 4 » Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 52 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 45

3 (<] J I
RIS GHERT S

Tt M i ~ 2 r AN
Textured rectified glazed porcelain

Carvalo Décor
(€S1053-12020 * 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25.5kg per m?

{iﬁ
1)
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Painted Beige CS1049-12020
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Matt rectified glazed porcelain

-
-
Ia)

Beige
(CS1049-12020 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Grey
(CS1050-12020 = 1169 x 190 x 1Tmm
25.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

e
E<— GEER

Painted Grey CS1050-12020
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-Orest

Hard wearing planking that looks
good wherever it is installed- =

Ranch CS1004-9015




Matt rectified
)

Ll

glazed porcelail

Natural
CS1000-9015 * 900 x 150 x 10mm
25kg per m? PEI Rating: 3

Driftwood
€S1001-9015 » 900 x 150 x 10mm
25kg per m? PEI Rating: 3

€S$1003-9015 900 x 150 x 10mm
25kg per m? PEl Rating: 3

€S1004-9015 » 900 x 150 x 10mm
25kg per m? PEI Rating: 3

€S1005-9015 900 x 150 x 10mm
25kg per m? PEIl Rating: 3

Smoked
€S1002-9015 + 900 x 150 x 10mm
25kg per m? PEI Rating: 3

3 1P ~Y
(Mg

We recommend that wood-effect plank tiles are only fixed in a 70/30 brickbond pattern.

Nous recommandons d'utiliser les carreaux effet plancher de bois en effet “brique” 70/30 et non .

Wir empfehlen, dass die Holzdielen-Effekt-Fliesen ausschlieBlich in einem Versatz im Verhaltnis von 70/30 verlegt werden.
We raden aan om de hout effect tegels in een 70/30 halfsteensgewijs verband te leggen, zodat de voeg tussen twee tegels
niet precies in het midden van de tegel erboven ligt.

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daB diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.

SAYOMITIL  BL
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Eucalipto CS761-12020



Mo f |

Rovere CS764-12020

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

Eucalipto
CS761-12020 = 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm
25.8kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Rovere
CS764-12020 + 1200 x 200 x 11Tmm
25.8kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Peroba Castanho
CS763-12020 = 1200 x 200 X 1Tmm
25.8kg per m? PE| Rating: 4

4 Y

We recommend that wood-effect plank tiles are only fixed in a 70/30 brickbond pattern.

Nous recommandons d'utiliser les carreaux effet plancher de bois en effet “brique” 70/30 et non .

Wir empfehlen, dass die Holzdielen-Effekt-Fliesen ausschlieBlich in einem Versatz im Verhaltnis von 70/30 verlegt werden.
We raden aan om de hout effect tegels in een 70/30 halfsteensgewijs verband te leggen, zodat de voeg tussen twee tegels
niet precies in het midden van de tegel erboven ligt.

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daB diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.



Pages /4-3/

Concrete Effe Ct

|
Concrete and cement effect tilesi embrace
the industrial trend in style ‘

'hl\

Wall and Floor: Brasilia Cinza C5936-12020
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Brasilia Cinza Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
(€S936-12020 1200 x 200 x 1Tmm = 25.8kg per m?
(€S936-6060 < 600 x 600 x 10mm = 20.9kg per m?
(S936-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm = 20.8kg per m?
PEI Rating: 5

In this range:

1200 x 200mm

600 x 600mm

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.

Es ist zu merken, daR diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties. 600 x 300mm

Brasilia Cinza CS936-6060
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CONCRETE EFFECT

Shadow ©

The geometric décor tile co-ordinates
beautifully with the plain tiles in the range

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

o g

Ice Smoke

(S1215-6030 - 600 x 300 x 10mm (S1219-6030 - 600 x 300 x 10mm
(€51215-6060 - 600 x 600 x 10mm (S1219-6060 - 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m? PEIl Rating: & 20.9kg per m? PE| Rating: 4

Dust Anthracite

(S1220-6030 - 600 x 300 x 10mm €S1221-6030 - 600 x 300 x 10mm
(€S1220-6060 - 600 x 600 x 10mm (S1221-6060 - 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m? PE| Rating: 4 20.9kg per m?* PEl Rating: 4

N1
A"X

Décor
(€S1225-6030 + 600 x 300 x ??mm
20.9kg per m? PE| Rating: &

3 w]
Bt
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Wall: Shadow Dust CS1220-6030 Floor: Shadow Anthracite CS1221-6060
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Broadway Lime Polished CS1172-6030

Broadway

A washed cement effect, for the modern warehouse look.

Broadway's rectified tiles are perfect for the pared down modern style of interior design.
The glazed porcelain has a washed cement effect in two streetwise colours and three finishes.

-4 ‘ll.;- H :I -....ht: 2

Lime Polished* Lime Ceramic
CS1172-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10mm CS1171-6030 = 600 x 300 x 10mm
22kg per m? PE| Rating: 4 16kg per m?

=l (<] 3
GHET S s

*If used on the floor, only suitable for
residential, light traffic areas as these tiles
may be prone to scratching



Wall: Broadway Lime CS1171-6030 Floor: Forest Range CS1004-9015 (see page 63)

6L

SHYOMITIL
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Broadway

With a structured porcelain option for outdoor use,
Broadway offers something for every location

Lime Lime Slip Resistant OOR
Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain Matt Rectified Structured Porcelain O\E\%&E
CS753-6060 = 600 x 600 X 10mm CS1132-6060 < 600 x 600 x 10mm >
(S753-6030 = 600 x 300 x T0mm 20.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

20.9kg per m? PEI Rating: 4 Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 66 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 59

Cement

Matt Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS754-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

E 1~
RIS

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daB diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.



Broadway Lime Structured C51132-6060
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Celaya

Looks and feels just like
a plastered surface

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

White

CS1204-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS1204-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
24.3kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Grey
(S1205-6030 < 600 x 300 x 10mm
24.3kg per m? PEl Rating: 3

Black
CS1206-6030 = 600 x 300 x 10mm
24.3kg per m? PEl Rating: 3

g (<]

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in
proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.
Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont

pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.

Es ist zu merken, daR diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu
der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.
De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde
schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.

EALR, f

w




Wall: Celaya White CS1204-6030 Floor: Celaya Black CS1206-6030

oMITiL

133443 3134ONOD ‘ SA Y
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Cconcretissyma

Concrete lookalike shuttering and large
format tiles look at home on living
area walls and floors

Matt rectified glazed porcelain

Line Portland Line Argento
CS940-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm CS941-6060 600 x 600 x 10mm
20.9kg per m? PE| Rating: 4 20.9kg per m* PEI Rating: 4

Matt rectified glazed porcelain textured

b

Portland Décor Argento Décor

(CS942-12060 » 1200 x 600 x 12mm (CS943-120 60 = 1200 x 600 x 12mm
27.8kg per m? PE| Rating: 4 27.8kg per m? PEl Rating: 4



Matt rectified glazed porcelain

i

Nude

(S937-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm « 20.9kg per m?
(€S937-9090 « 900 x 900 x 10.8mm  25.8kg per m?

(S937-12060 * 1200 x 600 x 12mm * 27.8kg per m?
PEI Rating: &4

=1 []
R ¥
3 = |FLOOR|

Wall: Concretissyma Argento Décor CS943-12060  Floor: Concretissyma Grigio CS938-9090

In this range:

600 x 600mm
Grigio

(S938-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm * 20.9kg per m*
(€S938-9090 < 900 x 900 x 10.8mm « 25.8kg per m?

(S938-12060 * 1200 x 600 x 12mm « 27.8kg per m?

PEI Rating: 4 900 x 900mm

1200 x 600mm
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h ¢

Jowntown

Subtle surface details and cool urban tones

Realistic concrete-style tiles in five versatile colours, which are beautifully
complemented by our Forest Wood Effect tiles (see page 70)

Side of island: Forest Copse CS1003-9015 (see page 71)  Floor: Downtown Grey Matt CS928-6060
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Rectified glazed porcelain

123443 FLIYONOD

White Matt Beige Matt Mocha Matt

(€S926-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm (€S925-6060 « 600 x 600 x 10mm €S927-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
€S5926-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm €S925-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm (€S927-6030 » 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4 21.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4 21.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Grey Matt

(€S928-6060 600 x 600 x T0mm
€S5928-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

Anthracite Matt

(€S929-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
€S929-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
21.5kg per m? PEl Rating: 4

1§

[|
| ¥
W= |FLOOR

Downtown Concrete White C5926-6030



TILEWORKS & 88

Neutral
Reteles o | |

Tiles from the neutrals palette

(whites, greys, blacks, also beiges
and browns) can be used to create

an elegant and timeless look




Mineral Off White Natural CS750-9090

SHYOM3ITIL
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“NEUTRAL

Mineral Off White Structured CS751-6060



N

Floor: Mineral Grafite Polished CS743-6060 Wall: Glassworks Collection Mekong Glass Tiles GW-MEK6030C

Minera

Seven subtle colours, each in three practical finishes

Mineral is a collection of through body, rectified porcelains in natural (matt) and polished

finishes, and also with a structured (slip resistant) finish. The seven subtle colours of these

beautiful and tough tiles will look fabulous on their own or combined together.

L6
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Minera

Rectified full bodied porcelain

Off White Natural

CS750-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS750-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
CS750-9090 « 900 x 900 x 10mm
21.9kg per m?

Portland Natural

CS747-6030 + 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS747-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
CS747-9090 « 900 x 900 x 10mm
21.9kg per m?

Nude Natural
CS744-6030 » 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS744-6060 = 600 x 600 x 10mm
CS744-9090 900 x 900 x 10mm
21.9kg per m?

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
£ i |rocr| | (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.

i

Off White Polished
(€S752-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
CS752-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
CS752-9090 + 900 x 900 x 9mm
19.0kg per m?

Portland Polished

CS749-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
CS749-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
CS749-9090 + 900 x 900 x 9mm
19.0kg per m?

Nude Polished

CS746-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
CS746-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
CS746-9090 * 900 x 900 x 9mm
19.0kg per m?

Off White Structured DOOR!
CS751-6030 = 600 x 300 x T0mm
CS751-6060 < 600 x 600 x 10mm

21.9kg per m?

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55

Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44

Portland Structured oUTDOOR
CS748-6030 * 600 X 300 X 10mm QUITABLE
CS748-6060 « 600 x 600 x 10mm

21.9kg per m?

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55

Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44

Nude Structured Rl
€S745-6030 + 600 x 300 x 10mm %\\))T\%SES)LE
CS745-6060 * 600 x 600 x T0mm

21.9kg per m?

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55

Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44

i

FLOOR|
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Wall: Mineral Fendi Natural CS738-6060, Concreto Natural CS735-6060 Floor: Fendi Structured CS739-6060
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Minera

Concreto Natural CS735-6060
600 x 600 x 10mm = 21.9kg per m?

Concreto Polished CS737-6060
600 x 600 x 9mm = 19.0kg per m?

Argento Natural CS732-6060
600 x 600 x 10mm « 21.9kg per m?

Argento Polished CS734-6060
600 x 600 x 9mm « 19.0kg per m?

Fendi Natural CS738-6060
600 x 600 x 10mm = 21.9kg per m?

Fendi Polished CS740-6060
600 x 600 x 9mm = 19.0kg per m?

Grafite Natural CS741-6060
600 x 600 x 10mm « 21.9kg per m?

Grafite Polished CS743-6060
600 x 600 x 9mm « 19.0kg per m?

3 Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
£ & |rocr| | (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 134-135 for details.

R
Concreto Structured CS736-6060 OJ\?E\QLE
600 x 600 x 10mm = 21.9kg per m? S

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44

R
Argento Structured CS733-6060 %%T\TD/AOY?LE

600 x 600 x 10mm « 21.9kg per m?
Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44

Fendi Structured C5739-6060 ou@&?&
600 x 600 x 10mm - 21.9kg per m? U
Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44

TOOOR

Grafite Structured CS742-6060 %\BMABLE

600 x 600 x 10mm = 21.9kg per m?
Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 44




Colorissima

Glossy, smooth and cool. Sharp edged rectified wall

tiles for clean lines and a perfect finish

High gloss rectified glazed ceramic

Off White Nude
€S950-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9.5mm CS951-6030 = 600 x 300 x 9.5mm
16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m?

El7| [ ]

Portland
(€S952-6030 = 600 x 300 x 9.5mm
16.9kg per m?

Portland CS952-6030

S6

SAYOMITIL
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Africa

Smart and hard wearing for residential and

commercial applications

Matt and polished finishes in 600 x 600mm and 600 x 300mm
sizes, these rectified full bodied porcelains|are also durable

——enough-to-be-placed-in-high-footfall commercial-areas.Modern——
colours are soft and subtle enough for residential settings, too.

Wall and floor: Africa Pretoria Anthracite Render CS1184-6030 and Durban White Render CS1182-6030

vy LnIN | SYYOM3TIL | L6
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Durban White Render CS1182-6030

Africa

Rectified full bodied porcelain

Durban White Matt
CS772-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS772-6060 < 600 x 600 x T0mm
22kg per m?

Durban White Polished
CS771-6030 + 600 x 300 x 9mm
CS771-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
22kg per m?

Durban White Render
CS1182-6030 « 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
22.9kg per m?

Surface Detail




Rectified full bodied porcelain

Port Elizabeth Sand Matt
CS1116-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
CS1116-6030 * 600 x 300 X 10mm
22kg per m?

Cape Town Grey Matt
CS774-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS774-6060 = 600 x 600 x 10mm
22kg per m?

J |

Port Elizabeth Sand Polished Port Elizabeth Render
CS1115-6060 « 600 x 600 x 9mm CS1186-6030 * 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
CS1115-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm 22.9kg per m?

22kg per m?

Cape Town Grey Polished Cape Town Grey Render
CS773-6030 « 600 x 300 x 9mm CS1183-6030 < 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
CS773-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm 22.9kg per m?
22kg per m?

In this range:

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
(step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see page 131 for details. 600 x 600mm 600 x 300mm

IvyLlnanN \ SYYOMITIL ‘66
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Rectified full bodied porcelain

Kimberly Stone Matt Kimberly Stone Polished Kimberly Stone Render
CS1114-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm CS1113-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm CS1185-6030 < 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
CS1114-6030 » 600 x 300 x 10mm CS1113-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm 22.9kg per m?

22kg per m? 22kg per m?

Surface Detail

Pretoria Anthracite Matt Pretoria Anthracite Polished Pretoria Anthracite Render
CS776-6030 = 600 x 300 x 10mm CS775-6030 « 600 x 300 x 9mm CS1184-6030 < 600 x 300 x 8.5mm
CS776-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm CS775-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm 22.9kg per m?
22kg per m? 22kg per m?

In this range:

g | (]

Please note: Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily
to others in this brochure. Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
(step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details. 600 x 600mm 600 x 300mm



Kimberly Stone Matt CS1114-6030
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Floor and bath panel: Perugia Taupe Matt 2021-6060

Wall: Perugia Taupe Polished €S2022-6030



City Range

Chic and fashionable, like their
ltalian city name sakes

A range of stylish colours, polished and matt
finishes in a tough, stone effect porcelain make
these tiles extremely adaptable for all spaces.
This double loaded porcelain is suitable for
even heavy footfall in commercial settings.
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City Range

Rectified full bodied double loaded porcelain

Genoa Naturale Matt Rectified Genoa Naturale Polished Rectified
CS496-3030 + 300 x 300 x 10mm €S502-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
CS496-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm €S502-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
CS496-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm 22.9kg per m?

22.9kg per m?

Florence Beige Matt Rectified Florence Beige Polished Rectified
(€S495-3030 + 300 x 300 x 10mm CS501-6030 « 600 x 300 x 9mm
C€S495-6030 < 600 x 300 x 10mm CS501-6060 « 600 x 600 x 9mm
CS495-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm 22.9kg per m?

22.9kg per m?

ju
Fs
> &=

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
| - (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daR diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.



Parma Nebbia Matt

SoL
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City Range Parma Nebbia Polished €5921-6030 with Glassworks Collection
borders Mississippi GW-MSPLFB, Thames GW-THALFB and Avon GW-AVOLFB

Parma Nebbia Polished

(€5922-6030 + 600 x 300 x T0mm (€S921-6030 = 600 x 300 x 9mm
(€S922-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm (€$921-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm

22.9kg per m?

22.9kg per m?

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
(step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.
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City Range

Rectified full bodied double loaded porcelain

Venezia Bianco Matt Venezia Bianco Polished

CS2015-6030 = 600 x 300 x 10mm CS2016-6030 = 600 x 300 x 9mm

€S2015-6060 * 600 x 600 x 1T0mm CS2016-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm

CS2015-8080 « 800 x 800 x 10mm CS2016-8080 = 800 x 800 x 9mm

22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m?

Modena Avorio Matt Modena Avorio Polished

€S2019-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm (€S2020-6030 * 600 x 300 X 9mm

CS2019-6060 * 600 x 600 x T0mm €S2020-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm %
22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m? \

|' |

[T ey

"

Perugia Taupe Matt Perugia Taupe Polished
(€S2021-6030 < 600 x 300 x 10mm (€S2022-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
€S2021-6060 = 600 x 600 x T0mm (€S2022-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m?

o
Flo|[ 3
2 #=1FLool

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daR diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
| - (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.
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City Range Venezia Polished €S2016-6030
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'ty Range

Salerno Carbone Matt Salerno Carbone Polished
€S2017-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm €S2018-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
C€S2017-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm (€S2018-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9Imm
22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m?

Lucca Nero Matt Lucca Nero Polished
€S2025-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm €S2026-6030 600 x 300 x 9mm
€S2025-6060 « 600 x 600 x T0mm (€S2026-6060 = 600 x 600 x 9mm
22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m?

E Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
> &= | FLOOR! (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daR diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.



Catania Ash Matt C52023-6060

Catania Ash Matt Catania Ash Polished
(€S2023-6030 * 600 x 300 x 1T0mm (€S2024-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
€S2023-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm €S2024-6060 « 600 x 600 X 9mm
22.9kg per m? 22.9kg per m?

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
(step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.
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Wall: Sands Kehena Mosaic C5694-3030 and Waikiki Scored CS697-6030S  Floor: Sands Kehena CS694-6060



These full bodied, rectified porcelains have soft colours from white through to

black. However, unlike shifting beach sand, the tiles in this collection are as

solid as a rock underfoot and can be used with confidence for flooring in heavy

footfall areas.

Matt rectified full bodied porcelain

Waikiki

CS697-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
€S697-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Waikiki Scored
CS697-6030S « 600 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Waikiki Mosaic
CS697-3030 * 300 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

E Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
> &= |FLOOR! (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.

Santa Monica
€S698-6030 * 600 x 300 x 10mm
€S698-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Santa Monica Scored
CS698-6030S * 600 x 300 x T0mm
22.2kg per m?

Santa Monica Mosaic
CS698-3030 « 300 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Papakolea
(€S693-6030 < 600 x 300 x 10mm
€S693-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm

Papakolea Scored
CS693-6030S = 600 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Papakolea Mosaic
(€S693-3030 + 300 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

LLL
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Sands Myrtos €S695-6060 with Artworks Collection Westminster Grey Large Brick Tiles GWE9030




ands

Matt rectified full bodied porcelain

Vigan

CS696-6030 = 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS696-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Vigan Scored
(€S696-6030S * 600 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Vigan Mosaic
€S696-3030 * 300 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Myrtos

CS695-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10mm
€S695-6060 * 600 x 600 x 1T0mm
22.2kg per m?

Myrtos Scored
C€S695-6030S * 600 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Myrtos Mosaic
€S695-3030 = 300 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Kehena

CS694-6030 < 600 x 300 x 10mm
CS694-6060 * 600 x 600 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

Kehena Scored
CS694-6030S * 600 x 300 x 1T0mm
22.2kg per m?

Kehena Mosaic
(CS694-3030 + 300 x 300 x 10mm
22.2kg per m?

€LL

SHYOMITIL
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ja [ ¥ [ea Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
$&]rioor|| | (step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, dal8 diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.
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Wall: Dream Beige CS523-6030 with Mosaics Collection Divine Mosaics GW-DIVMOS
Floor: Dream Beige CS523-6060

Dream Belge

Hard wearing porcelain tiles for walls and floors

Dream Beige Polished Rectified Full Bodied Porcelain
(CS523-6030 * 600 x 300 x 9mm
(€S523-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm

20.8kg per m? Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
£ & |Fioon|| ol (step treads) can be made to order for Dream Beige. Please see pages 132-133 for details.



Ice White Rectified Gloss CS777-6030
with Mosaics Collection Orabella Mosaics EW-ORAMOS

assic Whnites

Pure white ceramic wall tiles in two finishes

Ice White Rectified Gloss Glazed Ceramic Ice White Rectified Matt Glazed Ceramic
CS777-6030 « 600 x 300 x 10.2mm « 18.8kg per m? CS778-6030 600 x 300 x 10.2mm = 18.8kg per m?
Ice White Gloss Glazed Ceramic

CS431-3060 « 600 x 300 x 10.5mm = 19.7kg per m?

SAXYOMITIL  SLL
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Manhattan White Border




-antasy
Usion

Illusion White Rectified
(€S521-3030 + 300 x 300 x 8mm
(€S521-6030 « 600 x 300 x 9mm
(€S521-6060 « 600 x 600 x 9mm
20.8kg per m?

Fantasy Black Rectified
(€S522-3030 + 300 x 300 x 8mm
(€S522-6030 * 600 x 300 X 9mm
(€S522-6060 * 600 x 600 x 9mm
20.8kg per m?

.

Please note: Bespoke finishing pieces of skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles
(step treads) can be made to order for this range. Please see pages 132-133 for details.
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Montblanc Bricks in White C51034-3007 and Pearl CS1035-3007



golours, realistic bricks afid animal prints!

o
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FEATURE TILES

Montblanc

The deep gloss finish and variegated details of
Montblanc will add wow factor to any wall

N nee AlAaaasA ~orAr -
Gloss glazed ceramic

w

e ——
White Anthracite
CS1034-5020 « 500 x 200 x 9mm CS1037-5020 = 500 x 200 x 9mm
16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m2

Pearl Blue
(€S1035-5020 + 500 x 200 x 9mm (€S1036-5020 « 500 x 200 x 9mm
16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m?

Décor Pearl Décor Blue

(€S1039-5020 - 500 x 200 x 9mm (€S1038-5020 - 500 x 200 x 9mm

16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m?

Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.

g ) ; ) . .
S| - Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.
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Wall: Montblanc Blue CS1036-5020 Floor: Montblanc White Matt CS1034-4545 (see page 124)
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FEATURE TILES

Montblanc

Smart Blue (scored surface) Smart Pearl (scored surface)
CS1040-5020 - 500 x 200 x 9mm CS1041-5020 - 500 x 200 x 9mm
16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m?

E Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.
< . . . . .
> = Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.

Walls (L/R) : Montblanc White CS1034-5020 (see page 120) Wall (C) : Montblanc Smart Blue CS1040-5020 Floor: Montblanc White Matt C51034-4545 (see page 124)

B AT




Montblanc Bricks in White CS1034-3007, Pearl CS1035-3007, Blue CS1036-3007 and Anthracite CS1037-3007

| O ETR BT

Blue Brick Anthracite Brick

White Brick Pearl Brick
CS1034-3007 = 300 x 75 x 9mm (€S1035-3007 = 300 x 75 x 9mm CS1036-3007 = 300 x 75 x 9mm C€S1037-3007 = 300 x 75 x 9mm
16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m? 16.9kg per m?

ja Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.
Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.



Montblanc White Matt CS1034-4545

Montblanc

Three co-ordinating floor tiles to use as single colours or combine to create a checkerboard effect

White Pearl Anthracite

CS1034-4545 + 450 x 450 x 10mm CS1035-4545 « 450 x 450 x 10mm CS1037-4545 = 450 x 450 x 10mm
21.4kg per m? 21.4kg per m? 21.4kg per m?

PEI Rating: & PEI Rating: &4 PEI Rating: 2

ja § Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.
Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.



RBamboo

Inspired by natural textures

Ink jet technology makes it possible to recreate the look and feel of woven sisal

on porcelain tiles. Use them to bring a tropical mood to a bathroom or spa area.

Sisal Textured Rectified Glazed Porcelain
CS787-9015 = 877 x 145 x 10mm
22kg per m?

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.
Es ist zu merken, daB diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.

De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.
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Form Couche CS1059-9030 and Flat White C51056-9030



-Orm

Geometric textures in white matt recall the
crisp planes of folded paper with a flat option
to provide contrast

Matt textured glazed ceramic

Diamanté
CS1058-9030 = 877 x 291 x 12mm
20kg per m?

Couche
(CS1059-9030 « 877 x 291 x 12mm
20kg per m?

Kirigami
CS1060-9030 « 877 x 291 x 12mm
20kg per m?

Matt glazed ceramic

White
€S1056-9030 « 877 x 291 x 11mm
20kg per m?

2 u (ol Due to the varied nature of each collection, tile sizes are shown in proportion with others of the same range.
sl - Tiles from other ranges may be shown at a different scale. Please observe the stated dimensions for accurate sizing.
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Antico Casale Mattone CS1145-2506
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Antico Casale Fumo CS1147-2506



Bricks

These brick slips feel and look exactly like

traditional bricks, and can be used on both

walls and floors

Antico Casale Rosato

CS1146-2506 « 250 x 60 x 10mm

19kg per m? « PEl Rating: 5

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 51

Antico Casale Mattone

CS1145-2506 « 250 x 60 x 10mm

19kg per m?« PEl Rating: 5

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 57 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 52

Antico Casale Fumo

CS1147-2506 « 250 x 60 x 10mm

19kg per m?« PEl Rating: 5

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 55 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 51

Mattoncino Bianco

CS1148-2506 + 250 x 60 x 10mm

19kg per m?« PEl Rating: 5

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 51 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 51

Mattoncino Nero

CS1149-2506 » 250 x 60 x 10mm

19kg per m?« PEl Rating: 5

Shod Wet (4596 Wet) = 56 / Barefoot Wet (TRRL 55) = 51

Please note: For a true brick effect we recommend a grout gap of 10mm which equates to 5717 pcs per m2

Tiles are shown in proportion to products in the same range, but not necessarily to others in this brochure.
= = |FLooR| Please use the stated dimensions as your guide to actual sizes.
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Fabulous
Creatures

Cavallino White Glazed Porcelain Cavallino Anthracite Glazed Porcelain
CS580-4545 « 450 x 450 x 9mm CS583-4545 + 450 x 450 x 9mm
22.0kg per m?« PE| Rating: 3 22.0kg per m?« PE| Rating: 3

Cavallino Gold Glazed Porcelain Cavallino Bronze Glazed Porcelain
CS581-4545 « 450 x 450 x 9mm CS582-4545 « 450 x 450 x 9mm
22.0kg per m?« PEl Rating: 3 22.0kg per m?« PEl Rating: 3

Cavallino Tiger Glazed Porcelain Cavallino Zebra Glazed Porcelain
CS585-4545 « 450 x 450 x 9mm CS587-4545 « 450 x 450 x 9mm
22.0kg per m?« PE| Rating: 2 22.0kg per m?« PEl Rating: 2

:

Please note, because of their size, these tiles are not in proportion to reference images of tiles in other sections.

Merci de noter qu’en raison de leur taille ces carreaux ne sont pas en proportion avec les autres images dans les autres sections.

Es ist zu merken, daB diese Fliesen in keinem Verhaltniss zu der Abbildungen von Fliesen in anderer Ausschnitten stehen.
De tegels in deze afbeeldingen zijn niet afgebeeld in dezelfde schaal als de tegels afgebeeld in andere secties.
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CUSTOM FINISHING

From start to finisn

Get a fully integrated look with made-to-order finishing pieces

You don't need to compromise on finishing pieces such as skirtings, bullnose edges and gradino profiles (step
treads). You can choose to have these made for you from the same tiles* as the rest of your order. Simply talk
to your Original Style Tileworks retailer about what you are looking for and they will be added to the rest of
your order. We will engineer these pieces at our in-house facilities to your specific installation requirements.

* The following tiles are the most suitable to make into these finishing pieces: Mineral Range (all finishes), Africa Range
(all finishes), Sands Range, Dream Beige, Illusion White and Fantasy Black. For other product ranges we recommend
that you discuss the options with your retailer.

Bullnosing machine

B
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Gradino



Tile area calculator

Calculateur de surface de carrelage / Rechner flir Fliesenflache /
Rekenhulpmiddel voor te betegelen ondergronden

Nominal size*

Tiles / Carreaux / Fliesen / Tegels Per m?
170 x 170 34.6
200 x 1200 4.2
250 x 60 66.7
250 x 250 16.0
250 x 500 8.0
300 x 75 L 4y
300 x 300 11
300 x 600 5.6
340 x 170 17.3
340 x 340 8.7
450 x 450 4.9
500 x 200 10.0
500 x 500 4.0
585 x 585 29
600 x 250 6.6
600 x 600 2.8
605 x 605 2.7
877 X 145 79
877 x 291 3.9
890 x 145 77
890 x 220 51
890 X 442 25
900 x 150 T4
900 x 300 3.7
900 x 900 12
1169 x 190 4.5
1200 x 200 4.2
1200 x 300 3.7
1200 x 600 14

*All of the above dimensions are subject to a tolerance of + 2mm. Quantities shown

exclude grout gaps between each tile. Please allow an additional 5% for cutting/wastage.

*Remarque : Toutes les dimensions précédentes sont sujettes a une tolérance de + 2
mm. Les quantités démontrées n'incluent pas les joints entre les carreaux. Nous vous
recommandons de prévoir au moins 5% supplémentaires pour les chutes.

*Beachten Sie bitte: Alle oben genannten Abmessungen konnen Abweichungen von
+2mm aufweisen. Angegebene Mengen schliessen die Fugen zwischen jeder Fliese aus.
Es empfiehlt sich, mindestens 5% material fiir etwaiger Bruch einzuplanen.

*Voor alle afmetingen geldt een tolerantiewaarde van + 2mm. Voeg openingen tussen
tegels zijn niet meegerekend in de aangegeven hoeveelheden. Houd rekening met vijf
procent snijverlies.

Keys to symbols

Signification des symboles / Symbolerklarung / Sleutel voor symbolen

Wet & dry walls (inc.showers and wet rooms)

Wet & dry floors (inc.showers and wet rooms)

Dry walls only

Dry floors only

Internal use only

Internal & external use

External use

All our porcelain tiles have passed the ISO 10545-12 frost resistance test,
making them suitable for external use. We recommend that only tiles
with shod wet (4596 shod wet) slip resistance results of 36+ are used in
external situations. Original Style Ltd cannot be held liable for cracking
that can occur due to adverse weather conditions or poor installation.

Murs secs et humides (dont douches et douches italiennes)

Sols secs et humides (dont douches et douches italiennes)

Murs secs uniquement

Sols secs uniquement

Usage intérieur uniquement

Usage intérieur et extérieur

Usage extérieur

Tous nos carreaux en porcelaine ont passé le test ISO 10545-12 de
résistance au gel et conviennent donc a un usage extérieur. Nous
recommandons toutefois de poser en extérieur uniquement les carreaux
dont la résistance au glissement est supérieure a 36 (selon les résultats
de la VEP, 4596). Original Style Ltd déclinera toute responsabilité en cas de
fissuration des carreaux due a des conditions climatiques défavorables ou
a une mauvaise installation.

Nass- und Trockenmauern (Inkl. Duschen und Nassrdume)

il

N

Nass- und Trockenbdden (Inkl. Duschen und Nassrdume) gogl

>

Nur fiir Trockenwéande

WALL
1t |

A

Nur fiir Trockenbdden

n
o
Q
o}
£l

Nur fuir Innenbereiche

Fur Innen- und Auf3enbereiche

ol

Externe Nutzung

Unsere gesamtes Feinsteinzeug hat den Frostbestandigkeitstest nach ISO
10545-12 bestanden, so dass sie flir den externen Gebrauch eingesetzt
werden konnen. Wir empfehlen, dass nur Fliesen mit einer Rutschfestigkeit
von Uber 36 in externen Bereichen verwendet werden. Original Style Ltd
haftet nicht fiir Risse, die durch widrige Witterungsverhaltnisse oder eine
falsche Installation auftreten.

Natte en droge wanden (incl. douches)
[2Y

Natte en droge vloeren (incl. douches)

Alleen droge wanden §-

Alleen droge vioeren | ¥

Alleen voor binnengebruik

Voor binnen- en buitengebruik

Buitengebruik

Al onze tegels hebben de vorstbestendigheidstest doorstaan van 1SO
10545-12, zodat ze geschikt zijn voor buitengebruik. We raden aan dat
alleen tegels met een (4596 shod wet) slipbestendigheid van 36+ buiten
worden gebruikt. Original Style Ltd is niet aansprakelijk voor scheuren die
optreden als gevolg van slechte weersomstandigheden of een onjuiste
installatie.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

PEl wear ratings

Wear ratings for glazed porcelains and ceramics, in line with ISO 10545-7

Taux d'usure pour les Porcelaines Emaillées et les Céramiques, selon la norme 1SO
10545-7 | VerschleiRwerte fiir glasiertes Feinsteinzeug und Keramik, nach 1SO 10545-7
/ Slijtageclassificatie voor geglazuurd porselein en keramiek, in overeenstemming met
1SO 10545-7

2 Floor coverings in areas that are walked on by soft soled or normal footwear
with low traffic and occasional scratching / Revétements pour les sols sur lesquels
on marche avec des chaussures aux semelles souples ou normales, ol le passage
est faible et ot le risque de rayures est peu élevé / Bodenbeldge fiir Bereiche,

die mit weich besohlten oder normalen Schuhen betreten werden. Geringer
Durchgangsverkehr, gelegentliche Kratzer / Vloeroppervlak op plaatsen met licht
verkeer en incidentele krassen waar men op loopt met schoenen met zachte zolen of
normale schoenen

3 Floor coverings in areas that, with normal footwear, are walked on more often

with small amounts of scratching and dirt. Suitable for residential kitchens, halls and
corridors / Revétements pour les sols sur lesquels le passage avec des chaussures
normales est plus fréquent, et ot rayures et salissures sont légeres. Convient aux
cuisines, aux halls et aux couloirs domestiques / Bodenbeldge fiir Bereiche, die

mit normalem Schuhwerk betreten werden. Geringe Kratzer und Verschmutzungen.
Geeignet fiir Wohnkiichen, Flure und Dielen / Vloeroppervlak op plaatsen waar men,
met normale schoenen, vaker loopt met kleine hoeveelheden vuil en krassen. Geschikt
voor huishoudelijke keukens, hallen en gangen

4 Floor coverings that are walked on by regular traffic with some scratching dirt.
Suitable for entrances, commercial kitchens etc / Revétements pour les sols sur
lesquels le passage est régulier avec salissures et rayures. Convient aux entrées, aux
cuisines commerciales, etc / Bodenbeldge fiir Bereiche mit regelmaRigem Durchgang
und gewissen Kratzverschmutzungen. Geeignet flr Eingdnge, GroRkiichen etc /
Vloeroppervlak op plaatsen waar regelmatig op wordt gelopen met wat krassend vuil.
Geschikt voor ingangen, commerciéle keukens, enz

5 Floor coverings that are subject to severe pedestrian traffic over sustained periods
with some scratching dirt. Suitable for shopping centres, airport concourses, hotel
foyers etc / Revétements pour les sols sur lesquels le passage est intense sur de
longues périodes, avec salissures et rayures. Convient aux centres commerciaux, aux
halls d'aéroport, aux réceptions d’'hétels, etc. / Bodenbeldge fiir Bereiche mit starkem
FuRgangerverkehr Uber langere Zeitraume mit gewissen Kratzverschmutzungen.
Geeignet fiir Einkaufszentren, Flughafengebaude, Empfangshallen etc / Vloeroppervlak
op plaatsen die worden blootgesteld aan een grote hoeveelheid voetgangers
gedurende langere perioden met krassend vuil. Geschikt voor winkelcentra,
luchthavenhallen, hotelfoyers, enz

Deep abrasion wea

Wear rating: for unglazed porcelains in line with
1SO 10545-6 (<175mm?) Passes current tests for deep abrasion
in line with 1SO 10545-6

r ratings

Taux d’usure : pour les porcelaines et les céramiques non émaillées, selon
la norme 1S0 10545-6 (<175mm?) Ces carreaux satisfont les normes d'essai
actuelles d'abrasion profonde conformément a ISO 10545-6

VerschleiBwerte: fiir unglasiertes Feinsteinzeug und unglasierte Keramik,
nach ISO 10545-6 (<175 mm?) Diese Fliesen entsprechen der hochsten
Abnutzungsprifungsklassifizierung nach 1SO 10545-6

Slijtagebestendigheid: voor ongeglazuurd porselein en keramiek conform

IS0 10545-6 (<175 mm?®) Deze tegels doorstaan de actuele
slijtagebeoordelingen conform 1SO 10545-6

Slip readings - please note:

Large Formats

We do not recommend the use of large format ceramic or porcelain tiles in a 50:50
brickbond pattern installation. The reason for this is that slight curvature in the tile
may become noticeable and may not be deemed to be visually acceptable.

Nous déconseillons d'utiliser des carreaux grand format en céramique ou en
porcelaine dans les installations aux motifs « mur de brique 50:50 ». En effet, ce
type d'installation risque d'accentuer la légére courbure de ces carreaux, ce qui
pourrait altérer défavorablement l'effet visuel recherché.

GroRformatige Keramik- und Porzellan-Fliesen werden fiir die Verlegung im
50:50 Backsteinmuster nicht empfohlen, da mogliche leichte Krimmungen in
den Fliesen dadurch sichtbar werden und ein visuell nicht zufriedenstellendes
Resultat ergeben konnten.

Wij adviseren tegen het gebruik van keramische of porseleinen tegels met een
groot formaat in een baksteen patroon (50:50 brickbond) installatie. De reden
hiervoor is dat de lichte kromming in de tegel duidelijker zichtbaar kan zijn. Dit kan
een minder visueel aanvaardbaar eindresultaat veroorzaken.

Slip testing

Pendulum test BS7976-2

This test is designed to simulate the action of a slipping foot and uses a weighted
swinging arm which contacts the surface of the tile with a standard rubber slider
that represents the rubber sole of a shoe in both dry and wet conditions. The slip
resistance is the upswing measured from a scale on the instrument. The greater the
upswing, the lower the slip resistance and the greater the slip potential.

Accepted limits for flooring using this technique are:

SLIP POTENTIAL SLIP RESISTANCE VALUE USING 4596 RUBBER SLIDER

High 0to 24
Moderate 25 to 35
Low 36+

Pendulum test BS7976-2
(Transport & Road Research Laboratory)

As above, to determine the wet co-efficient of friction using a TRRL rubber slider to
represent barefoot in wet conditions (to test as appropriate).
Accepted limits for flooring using thjis technique are:

SLIP POTENTIAL SLIP RESISTANCE VALUE TRRL 55 RUBBER SLIDER
High 19 and below
Moderate 20 to 39
Low 40 to 74

The testing is conducted in-house.

Values issued by Original Style for slip resistance relate to the test results as supplied from Lucideon or from in-house testing.

These values can change during the lifetime of a tile as a result of the following factors: Surface wear / Poor cleaning regimes / Sealants or wax
coatings, correctly or incorrectly applied / Chemical exposures which may acid etch the surface / Body fats build up especially when placed in barefoot
areas. If in any doubt always retest the surface on a regular basis.



'mportant information

Nominal dimensions
We quote nominal dimensions throughout this brochure which are
subject to slight variation within internationally accepted standards.

Shade variation

Shade variation is an inherent feature of Tileworks porcelain and
ceramic tiles. We recommend that tiles are loosely laid out and
‘blended’ prior to fixing to achieve the most pleasing distribution

of shades. Differences between batches can be more marked, for
this reason we recommend that you buy all the tiles at one time. No
liability for shading issues can be accepted after installation.

Adhesives, grouts and sealing

Always use high quality adhesives and grouts following manufacturers’
recommendations for their use and suitability for the type of tile, the
application and the substrate being tiled. As with any polished surface,
polished porcelain is susceptible to staining if it is not protected with an
appropriate sealer such as LTP MPG Sealer. We recommend that all of
our polished porcelains are treated with an appropriate product. Always
follow the manufacturer’s instructions.

Dream Beige CS523-6030, CS523-6060, page 114: Some batches of this
polished porcelain may have been treated with a nano coating after
manufacture, which means they do not need to be sealed. Please refer
to our Fixing Guide at www.originalstyle.com/fixing-html for full details
of how to test for the nano coating and subsequent sealing procedure.

Installation, adhesives, grouts, sealants, cleaning and maintenance
Please refer to our Fixing Guide at www.originalstyle.com/guides
before commencing any installations as Original Style cannot accept
responsibility for any faults after tiles have been fixed. Original Style
will not be held liable for any claims regarding the inappropriate use
of sealing, adhesives or grouting materials. For technical queries,
please contact our technical department at info@originalstyle.com

Photography

Owing to variations in studio lighting and printing inks, the tile colours
shown in this catalogue may differ slightly from those of the actual
tiles.

Limits of liability

Original Style accepts no liability for the faulty installation of its
products. In the case of any claim relating to the tiles themselves,
Original Style’s liability, to the extent permitted by law, is limited to
either the replacement of the product or a refund of the cost of the
product, and does not extend to cover any consequential loss. Claims
must be reported within seven working days from receipt of the tiles.
Tiles must be inspected prior to installation and claims cannot be
considered after the tiles have been installed. Please be advised that
installation constitutes acceptance of the quality, size, colour, texture
and shade of the tiles. Original Style warrants that its tiles conform
to their description and are fit for their purpose. Original Style makes
no other express or implied warranty as to fitness or suitability of the
products for particular installations. We extend no guarantees, express
or implied, as to wear resistance or maintenance procedures.

It is imperative to follow sealer, grout and adhesive manufacturers’
instructions regarding their suitability with our products. If in doubt
please consult the sealant/grout/adhesive stockist from whom you
purchased the products. Original Style makes no representations as to
the fitness for purpose of third party sealants, adhesives and grouts.
Please note the use of certain acid based cleaning products may cause
some of the tiles to react and change in character.

INformations essentielles

Dimensions nominales
Les dimensions indiquées dans cette brochure correspondent aux dimensions nominales, qui
sont sujettes a de légéres variations dans les limites des normes internationalement admises.

Nuances de teinte

Les nuances de teinte sont une caractéristique inhérente aux carreaux en céramique et
porcelaine Tileworks. Nous vous conseillons de positionner et d'assortir les carreaux avant

de les cimenter afin d’obtenir la meilleure distribution possible des nuances. Les différences
peuvent étre plus flagrantes entre les lots; pour cette raison, nous vous recommandons
d’acheter 'ensemble de vos carreaux en méme temps. Une fois la pose réalisée, tout probléme
lié aux nuances de teinte ne saurait donner lieu a réclamation.

Colles et mortiers

Utilisez systématiquement des colles et mortiers de haute qualité, en respectant les
recommandations des fabricants en termes d'utilisation et de convenance vis-a-vis du
type de carrelage, du mode d'application et de la surface a carreler.

Impermeabilisation

Comme toute surface polie, la porcelaine risque de se tacher si elle n'est pas protégée avec un
produit imperméabilisant adapté. Nous recommandons de traiter toutes les porcelaines polies
avec un produit adapté en suivant toujours les instructions du fabricant.

Dream Beige CS523-6030, CS523-6060, page 114: Aprés fabrication, un revétement nano a été
appliqué sur certains lots de ces porcelaines polies, si bien qu'il n’est pas nécessaire de les
impermeéabiliser. Veuillez consulter notre Guide d'installation sur www.originalstyle.com/guides
pour savoir comment vérifier si un revétement nano a été appliqué et vous familiariser avec
les éventuelles procédures d'imperméabilisation.

Installation, adhesifs, joints, impermeabilisants, nettoyage et entretien

Merci de vous reporter au guide d’installation sur www.originalstyle.com/guides avant de
commencer l'installation de votre carrelage Original Style car nous ne pouvons accepter
la responsabilité pour les défauts une fois l'installation faite. Original Style déclinera
toute responsabilité en cas de réclamation concernant un usage inadapté de produits
imperméabilisants, de colles ou de ciments.

Pour tout renseignement technique, veuillez contacter notre département technique sur
info@originalstyle.com

Photographies

En raison des variations au niveau de l'éclairage du studio et des encres d'impression, les
couleurs affichées dans ce catalogue sont susceptibles d'étre légérement différentes de celles
des carreaux réels.

Limitation de responsabilite

Original Style dégage toute responsabilité en cas d'installation incorrecte de ses produits.

En cas de réclamation relative aux carreaux eux-mémes, la responsabilité d'Original

Style sera confinée, dans la limite autorisée par la loi, au remplacement du produit ou

au remboursement du prix du produit, et ne couvre pas les dommages indirects. Toute
réclamation doit étre effectuée dans les sept jours suivant la reception des carreaux. Les
carreaux doivent étre inspectés avant installation. Aucune réclamation ne sera prise en compte
une fois les carreaux installés. Notez que linstallation du carrelage constitue 'acceptation de
la qualité, de la couleur, de la texture, de la taille et de la teinte des carreaux. Original Style
garantit que ses carreaux sont conformes au descriptif fourni et qu'ils sont adaptés a l'usage
pour lequel ils sont prévus. Original Style ne formule aucune garantie expresse ou implicite
supplémentaire vis-a-vis de l'adéquation ou de la compatibilité de ses produits dans des
installations spécifiques. Nous ne formulons aucune garantie, expresse ou implicite, vis-a-vis
de la résistance a l'usure ou des procédures d’entretien.

Il est impératif de suivre les instructions des fabricants de colles et de ciments-joints afin d'en
vérifier la compatibilité avec nos produits. En cas de doute, consultez le revendeur qui vous
aura fourni la colle ou le ciment-joint. Original Style n'assumera aucune responsabilité en ce
qui concerne la compatibilité ou l'usage de colles et de ciments-joints tiers. Veuillez noter que
l'utilisation de certains produits nettoyants a base d'acide peut provoquer des réactions sur
certains carreaux et en modifier les caractéristiques.

Original Style gratefully acknowledges the assistance of the following companies with the photographic settings:

Amara Living www.amara.com H&M

www.hm.com Quince Living www.quinceliving.co.uk
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TILEWORKS

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Wichtige informationen

Nennmasse
In dieser Broschiire werden NennmaRe angegeben die innerhalb
internationaler gultigen Standards leicht veranderlich sind.

Variationen des farbtons

Bedingt durch den Herstellungsprozess entstehen geringfligige
Farbvariationen. Wir empfehlen, die Fliesen vor dem Verkleben lose zu
verlegen und dann zu “mischen”, um die angenehmste Verteilung der
Farbtone zu erreichen. Unterschiede zwischen mehreren Chargen konnen
ausgepragter sein, daher empfehlen wir thnen, alle Fliesen auf einmal zu
kaufen. Nach der Verlegung der Fliesen kann keinerlei Haftung fir Probleme
mit dem Farbton mehr ibernommen werden.

Kleber & fugenmortel

Verwenden Sie immer qualitativ hochwertige Kleber und Fugenmartel und
befolgen Sie die Herstelleranweisungen in Bezug auf deren Verwendung und
Eignung fir die Fliesenart, die Anwendung und den zu fliesenden Untergrund.

Versiegelung

Wie bei jeder polierten Oberflache ist auch poliertes Porzellan anfallig fir
Fleckenbildung, wenn es nicht mit einer geeigneten Versiegelung geschiitzt
wird. Wir empfehlen, dass alle unsere polierten Porzellanfliesen mit einem
geeigneten Produkt behandelt werden. Folgen Sie immer den Anweisungen
des Herstellers.

Dream Beige CS523-6030, CS523-6060, Seite 114: Einige Chargen dieser
polierten Porzellanfliesen wurden nach der Herstellung mit einer Nano-
Beschichtung behandelt, und brauchen daher nicht zu versiegelt werden.
Lesen Sie bitte unsere Installationsanleitung unter www.originalstyle.com/
guides fur ausfihrliche Informationen, wie eine Nano-Beschichtung bestimmt
werden kann und flr anschlieRende Versiegelungsverfahren.

Installation, kleber, fugenmortel, versiegelungsmittel, reinigung und pflege
Bitte lesen Sie vor Beginn der Installation die Installationsanleitung unter
www.originalstyle.com/guides, da Original Style keine Haftung flr Fehler
libernehmen kann, nachdem die Fliesen befestigt wurden. Original Style
Ubernimmt keine Haftung flr jegliche Anspriiche in Bezug auf die inkorrekte
Verwendung von Versiegelungen, Kleber oder Fugenmaterialien.

Bei technischen Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an unsere technische Abteilung
unter info@originalstyle.com

Photographie

Aufgrund variierender Beleuchtungsverhaltnisse im Studio oder bei
Druckfarben konnen die im Katalog zu sehenden Farben geringflgig von der
tatsachlichen Farbgebung abweichen. Bevor Sie Ihre Auswahl treffen, sollten
Sie immer zuvor einen Einzelhandler fiir Original Style nach Mustern fragen.

Haftungsbeschrankung

Original Style Gbernimmt fiir die fehlerhafte Installation seiner Fliesen
keine Haftung. Sollte es Reklamationen beziiglich der Fliesen selbst geben,
dann beschrankt sich die gesetzlich eingeraumte Haftung von Original
Style lediglich auf den Artikelaustausch oder Kostenrilickerstattung. Weitere
Schaden warden nicht abgedeckt. Vor der Installation sind die Fliesen zu
prifen. Nachtragliche Reklamationen konnen nicht berticksichtigt werden.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Sie durch die Installation anzeigen, dass hinsichtlich
Qualitat, Farbgebung, Textur, GroRe oder Schattierung keine Beanstandungen
vorliegen. Original Style gewahrleistet die beschreibungs- und zweckgemaRe
Fabrikationsausfiihrung der Fliesen.

Original Style gibt keine weiteren ausdricklichen oder impliziten Garantien
hinsichtlich Eignung der Artikel fur besondere Installationsarten. Wir
geben weder ausdriicklich noch implizit eine Garantieverlangerung auf
Abnutzungsverhalten oder Wartungsarbeiten. Beachten Sie bitte, dass die
Fliesen auf Saure basierte Reinigungsmittel reagieren und ihr Aussehen
verandern konnen.

Belangrijke infomatie

NOMINALE AFMETINGEN
Tegelafmetingen kunnen enigszins afwijken van de nominale afmetingen
binnen internationaal geaccepteerde standaarden.

KLEURNUANCES

Uiteenlopende kleurnuances zijn een inherente eigenschap van porseleinen
en keramische tegels van Tileworks. Voordat u gaat tegelzetten bevelen

wij u aan om alle bestelde tegels eerst te mixen, waardoor er prachtige
kleurschakeringen ontstaan. Wij raden u aan alle benodigde tegels in 1

keer te bestellen, omdat er verschillen kunnen zijn tussen de serie tegels
onderling. Als de tegels eenmaal zijn gezet, kunnen wij niet aansprakelijk
worden gehouden voor mogelijke ontevredenheid over de nuanceverschillen.

LIJMEN EN VOEGMIDDELEN

Gebruik altijd lijm en voegmiddel van hoge kwaliteit en volg de richtlijnen van
de producenten op inzake gebruik en geschiktheid voor het type tegel, het
aanbrengen en de ondergrond die wordt betegeld.

IMPREGNEREN

Net als voor alle andere gepolijste oppervlakken het geval is, kan gepolijst
porselein vlekken gaan vertonen als het niet is behandeld met een hiervoor
bestemd impregneermiddel. We raden aan dat al onze gepolijste porseleinen
tegels worden behandeld met een hiervoor bestemd product. Volg altijd de
aanwijzingen van de producent op.

Dream Beige CS523-6030, CS523-6060, pagina 114: sommige partijen van
dit gepolijste porselein zijn wellicht behandeld met een nanocoating na
productie. Dit betekent dat ze niet hoeven te worden geimpregneerd.
Raadpleeg onze installatiegids op www.originalstyle.com/guides voor
meer informatie over hoe u te weten kunt komen of een nanocoating is
aangebracht, en over de daaropvolgende impregneerprocedure.

Installatie, lijmen, voegmiddelen, impregneermiddelen, reiniging

en onderhoud

Raadpleeg de installatiegids op www.originalstyle.com/guides voordat u
begint met het leggen, aangezien Original Style niet verantwoordelijk is voor
defecten nadat de tegels zijn gezet. Original Style is niet aansprakelijk voor
claims gerelateerd aan het onjuiste gebruik van impregneer-, lijm-

of voegmaterialen.

Neem contact op met onze technische afdeling via info@originalstyle.com
voor technische problemen.

Fotografie

Als gevolg van variaties in studiobelichting en printinkten kunnen de

in deze brochure afgebeelde kleuren enigszins afwijken van die van de
daadwerkelijke tegels. We raden altijd aan dat u uw Original Style-leverancier
vraagt om enkele voorbeelden.

Aansprakelijkheidsbeperking

Original Style is niet aansprakelijk voor de verkeerde installatie van zijn
producten. In geval van claims met betrekking tot de tegels zelf is de
aansprakelijkheid van Original Style, voor zover dit wettelijk is toe gestaan,
beperkt tot het vervangen van het product of het vergoeden van de kosten
van het product, en is gevolgschade niet inbegrepen. Claims moeten binnen
zeven werkdagen na ontvangst van de tegels worden ingediend. De tegels
moeten worden geinspecteerd voordat deze worden gezet. Claims worden
niet behandeld nadat de tegels zijn gezet. We wijzen u erop dat tot de
zetting het aanvaarden van de hoeveelheid, kleur, structuur, afmetingen en
schakering van de tegels behoort.

Original Style garandeert dat zijn tegels overeenkomen met hun omschrijving
en geschikt zijn voor het beoogde gebruik. Original Style maakt geen andere
uitdrukkelijke of impliciete garanties met betrekking tot de geschiktheid

van de producten voor bepaalde installaties. We maken geen garanties,
uitdrukkelijk of impliciet, ten aanzien van slijtagebestendigheid of

onderhoudsmaatregelen.

Het is van groot belang dat de instructies van de producent voor voeg-

en lijmmiddelen worden opgevolgd ten aanzien van hun geschiktheid in
combinatie met onze producten. Raadpleeg de leverancier van de voeg- en
lijmmiddelen van wie u de producten hebt gekocht in geval van twijfel.
Original Style maakt geen beweringen over de geschiktheid voor gebruik van
de lijmen en voegmiddelen van derde partijen. We wijzen u erop dat het
gebruik van bepaalde bijtende reinigingsmiddelen kan leiden toteen reactie
van de tegels, waarvan het uiterlijk kan veranderen.



Name

Abitare White

Africa Cape Town Grey Matt
Africa Cape Town Grey Matt
Africa Cape Town Grey Polished
Africa Cape Town Grey Polished
Africa Cape Town Grey Render
Africa Durban White Matt

Africa Durban White Matt

Africa Durban White Polished
Africa Durban White Polished
Africa Durban White Render
Africa Kimberly Stone Matt
Africa Kimberly Stone Matt
Africa Kimberly Stone Polished
Africa Kimberly Stone Polished
Africa Kimberly Stone Render
Africa Port Elizabeth Sand Matt
Africa Port Elizabeth Sand Matt
Africa Port Elizabeth Sand Polished
Africa Port Elizabeth Sand Polished
Africa Port Elizabeth Sand Render
Africa Pretoria Anthracite Matt
Africa Pretoria Anthracite Matt
Africa Pretoria Anthracite Polished
Africa Pretoria Anthracite Polished
Africa Pretoria Anthracite Render
Alaska Beige

Alaska Beige

Alaska Grey

Alaska Grey

Alaska White

Alaska White

Amelia Carbon

Amelia Carbon

Amelia Carbon

Amelia Grey

Amelia Grey

Amelia Grey

Amelia White

Amelia White

Amelia White

Arbo Carvalho Décor

Arbo Carvalho Natural

Arbo Carvalho Textured Slip Resistant
Atenas

Bamboo Sisal Glazed Porcelain
Brasilia Brasilia Cinza Rectified
Brasilia Brasilia Cinza Rectified
Brasilia Brasilia Cinza Rectified
Bricks Antico Casale Fumo

Bricks Antico Casale Mattone
Bricks Antico Casale Rosato
Bricks Mattoncino Bianco

Bricks Mattoncino Nero
Broadway Cement

Broadway Lime

Broadway Lime

Broadway Lime Ceramic
Broadway Lime Polished
Broadway Lime Slip Resistant
Ash Tree Clapboard

Ash Tree Matt

Canela Clapboard

Canela Matt

Code
€S51054-12020
CS774-6030
CS774-6060
CS773-6030
CS773-6060
CS1183-6030
CS772-6030
CS772-6060
CS771-6030
CS771-6060
CS1182-6030
CS1114-6030
CS1114-6060
CS1113-6030
CS1113-6060
CS1185-6030
CS1116-6030
CS1116-6060
CS1115-6030
CS1115-6060
CS1186-6030
CS776-6030
CS776-6060
CS775-6030
CS775-6060
CS1184-6030
CS1190-6030
CS1190-6060
CS1189-6030
CS1189-6060
CS1188-6030
CS1188-6060
CS1063-9015
CS1063-9045
CS1063-9022
CS1062-9045
C€S1062-9015
€S51062-9022
CS$1061-9022
CS1061-9015
CS1061-9045
€S$1053-12020
CS$1051-12020
C€S$1052-12020
CS1044-9015
CS787-9015
€S936-12020
CS936-6030
CS936-6060
CS1147-2506
CS1145-2506
CS1146-2506
CS1148-2506
CS1149-2506
CS754-6060
CS753-6030
CS753-6060
CS1171-6030
CS1172-6030
CS1132-6060
CS1142-9030
CS1141-12020
CS1140-9030
CS1139-12020

Section

Wood Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Stone Effect
Wood Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect

Page

ndex

Celaya Black

Name

Celaya Grey

Celaya White

Celaya White

Chevron Parquet D’Olivier

City Range Catania Ash Matt

City Range Catania Ash Matt

City Range Catania Ash Polished
City Range Catania Ash Polished
City Range Florence Beige Matt
City Range Florence Beige Matt
City Range Florence Beige Polished
City Range Florence Beige Polished
City Range Genoa Natrale Matt

City Range Genoa Natrale Matt

City Range Genoa Natrale Polished
City Range Genoa Natrale Polished
City Range Lucca Nero Matt

City Range Lucca Nero Matt

City Range Lucca Nero Polished
City Range Lucca Nero Polished
City Range Modena Avorio Matt
City Range Modena Avorio Matt
City Range Modena Avorio Polished
City Range Modena Avorio Polished
City Range Parma Nebbia Matt

City Range Parma Nebbia Matt

City Range Parma Nebbia Polished
City Range Parma Nebbia Polished
City Range Perugia Taupe Matt

City Range Perugia Taupe Matt

City Range Perugia Taupe Polished
City Range Perugia Taupe Polished
City Range Salerno Carbone Matt
City Range Salerno Carbone Matt
City Range Salerno Carbone Polished
City Range Salerno Carbone Polished
City Range Venezia Bianco Matt
City Range Venezia Bianco Matt
City Range Venezia Bianco Matt
City Range Venizia Bianco Polished
City Range Venezia Bianco Polished
City Range Venezia Bianco Polished
Classic White Ice Glazed Ceramic
Classic Whites Ice White Rectified Gloss
Classic Whites Ice White Rectified Matt
Coliseum Beige

Coliseum Beige

Coliseum Beige

Coliseum Beige

Coliseum Beige

Coliseum Beige Mosaic

Coliseum Noce

Coliseum Noce

Coliseum Noce Mosaic

Coliseum White

Coliseum White

Coliseum White

Coliseum White

Coliseum White

Coliseum White Mosaic
Colorissima Nude

Colorissima Off White

Colorissima Portland

Dy name

Code
CS1206-6030
CS1205-6030
CS1204-6060
CS1204-6030
CS1138-12030
CS2023-6030
€S2023-6060
CS2024-6030
(S2024-6060
CS495-6030
CS495-6060
CS501-6030
CS501-6060
CS496-6030
CS496-6060
(€S502-6030
CS502-6060
CS2025-6030
(€S2025-6060
€S2026-6030
CS2026-6060
CS2019-6030
€S2019-6060
€S2020-6030
€S2020-6060
(S922-6030
(€S922-6060
€S921-6030
€S921-6060
€S2021-6030
€S2021-6060
€S2022-6030
(€S2022-6060
CS2017-6030
CS2017-6060
€S2018-6030
CS2018-6060
CS2015-6030
CS2015-6060
€S2015-8080
CS2016-6030
CS2016-6060
CS2016-8080
CS431-3030
CS777-6030
CS778-6030
CS1129-2525
CS1129-5025
CS1129-6030
CS1129-6060
CS1129-5050
CS1129-MOS
CS1128-6030
CS1128-6060
CS1128-MOS
CS1130-6030
CS1130-2525
CS1130-5025
CS1130-5050
CS1130-6060
CS1130-MOS
CS951-6030
CS950-6030
(€S952-6030

Section
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Wood Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Neutral
Neutral

Neutral

Page
82
82
82
82
66

109
109
109
109
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
108
108
108
108
106
106
106
106
105
105
105
105
106
106
106
106
108
108
108
108
106
106
106
106
106
106
15
15
15
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
95
95
95
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Name

Concretissyma Argento Décor
Concretissyma Grigio

Concretissyma Grigo

Concretissyma Grigo

Concretissyma Line Argento
Concretissyma Line Portland
Concretissyma Nude

Concretissyma Nude

Concretissyma Nude

Concretissyma Portland Décor
Downtown Anthracite Matt

Downtown Anthracite Matt

Downtown Beige Matt

Downtown Beige Matt

Downtown Grey Matt

Downtown Grey Matt

Downtown Mocha Matt

Downtown Mocha Matt

Downtown White Matt

Downtown White Matt

Dream Beige Dream Beige

Dream Beige Dream Beige

Eco Dark

Fabulous Creatures Cavallino Anthracite
Fabulous Creatures Cavallino Bronze
Fabulous Creatures Cavallino Gold
Fabulous Creatures Cavallino Tiger
Fabulous Creatures Cavallino White
Fabulous Creatures Cavallino Zebra
Fantasy Black

Fantasy Black

Fantasy Black

Fantasy Illusion White

Fantasy Illusion White

Fantasy Illusion White

Forest Cabin

Forest Copse

Forest Driftwood

Forest Natural

Forest Ranch

Forest Smoked

Form Couche

Form Diamante

Form Kirigami

Form White

French Limestone Cormatin Blue
French Limestone Fontenay Grey

Krea Alamo Ash Slip Resistant

Krea Alamo Ash Matt

Krea Natural Slip Resistant

Krea Natural Matt

Krea Sandalo Enea Slip Resistant

Krea Sandalo Enea Matt

Magnum Dark Grey

Magnum Light Grey

Marble Cararra Bianco Carrara Matt
Marble Cararra Bianco Carrara Matt
Marble Cararra Bianco Carrara Polished
Marble Cararra Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified
Marble Cararra Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified
Marble Cararra Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified
Marble Cararra Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified
Marble Cararra Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rectified

Marble Cararra Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified

name

Code
(€S943-12060
(CS938-6060
(S938-12060
(€S938-9090
CS941-6060
(CS940-6060
(S937-12060
(€S937-6060
(€S937-9090
CS942-12060
(S929-6030
(€S929-6060
(€S925-6030
(€S925-6060
(S928-6030
(€S928-6060
(€S927-6030
€S927-6060
(S926-6030
(S926-6060
(€S523-6030
(€S523-6060
€S$1055-12020
(CS583-4545
(CS582-4545
CS581-4545
CS585-4545
CS580-4545
CS587-4545
(€S522-3030
(€S522-6030
(S522-6060
(€S521-3030
(€S521-6030
(CS521-6060
CS1005-9015
CS1003-9015
€S1001-9015
€S1000-9015
CS1004-9015
€S1002-9015
€S1059-9030
€S$1058-9030
CS1060-9030
€S1056-9030
CS1159-6060
(CS1158-6060
(€S1932-12020
(€S1931-12020
(€S1934-12020
€S1933-12020
(S$1936-12020
(€S1935-12020
CS1118-12020
CS1119-12020
CS1173-6030
CS1173-6060
CS1174-6030
CS1133-6030
(S930-12060
CS930-6030
(€S930-6060
€S930-9090
(S931-12060

Section
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Neutral
Neutral

Wood Effect
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect

Page

Name

Marble Cararra Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified
Marble Cararra Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified
Marble Cararra Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified

Marble Cararra Bianco Pighes Polished
Marmi Classico Crema Di Italia Ceramic
Marmi Classico Crema Di Italia Porcelain
Marmi Classico Gris Armani Ceramic
Marmi Classico Gris Armani Porcelain
Marmi Classico Nero Marquina
Marmi Classico Noir St. Laurent
Marmi Classico Paille St. Laurent
Marmi Unici Bianco

Marmi Unici Carbone

Marmi Unici Greige

Marmi Unici Sabbia

Metallic Copper

Metallic Copper

Metallic Copper Linear Mosaic
Metallic Steel

Metallic Steel

Metallic Steel Linear Mosaic
Metal Effect Steel

Mineral Argento Natural

Mineral Argento Polished
Mineral Argento Structured
Mineral Concreto Natural
Mineral Concreto Polished
Mineral Concreto Structured
Mineral Fendi Natural

Mineral Fendi Polished

Mineral Fendi Structured
Mineral Grafite Natural

Mineral Grafite Polished

Mineral Grafite Structured
Mineral Nude Natural

Mineral Nude Natural

Mineral Nude Natural

Mineral Nude Polished

Mineral Nude Polished

Mineral Nude Polished

Mineral Nude Structured
Mineral Nude Structured
Mineral Off White Natural
Mineral Off White Natural
Mineral Off White Natural
Mineral Off White Polished
Mineral Off White Polished
Mineral Off White Polished
Mineral Off White Structured
Mineral Off White Structured
Mineral Portland Natural
Mineral Portland Natural
Mineral Portland Natural
Mineral Portland Polished
Mineral Portland Polished
Mineral Portland Polished
Mineral Portland Structured
Mineral Portland Structured
Montblanc Anthracite
Montblanc Anthracite
Montblanc Anthracite Brick
Montblanc Blue

Montblanc Blue Brick

Montblanc Décor Blue

Code
C€S931-6030
CS931-6060
€S931-9090
CS1175-6030
CS1177-6030
CS1176-6060
CS1179-6030
CS1178-6060
CS1634-12060
CS1143-12060
CS1144-12060
CS1134-12020
CS1137-12020
CS1136-12020
CS1135-12020
€S975-6030
CS975-6060
CS975-LINMOS
CS974-6030
CS974-6060
CS974-LINMOS
CS944-12060
CS732-6060
CS734-6060
CS733-6060
CS735-6060
CS737-6060
CS736-6060
CS738-6060
CS740-6060
CS739-6060
CS741-6060
CS743-6060
CS742-6060
CS744-6030
CS744-6060
CS744-9090
CS746-6030
CS746-6060
CS746-9090
CS745-6030
CS745-6060
CS750-6030
CS750-6060
€S750-9090
CS752-6030
CS752-6060
CS752-9090
CS751-6030
CS751-6060
CS747-6030
CS747-6060
CS747-9090
CS749-6030
CS749-6060
CS749-9090
CS748-6030
CS748-6060
CS1037-4545
€S1037-5020
€S$1037-3007
€S1036-5020
€S1036-3007
€S1038-5020

Section
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
stone effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles

Feature Tiles

Page
13
13
13
13
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
23
23
23
23
52
52
55
52
52
55
51
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%
92
22
22
92
92
22
22
22
92
22
22
922
92
92
22
)
92
92
22
22
92
92
22
22

124
120
123
120
123
120
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Name Code Section Page Name Code Section Page =

Montblanc Décor Pearl CS1039-5020  Feature Tiles 120 Sands Vigan Mosaic CS696-3030  Neutral 13 2

Montblanc Pearl CS1035-4545  Feature Tiles 124 Sands Vigan Scored CS696-6030S  Neutral 113 S

Montblanc Pearl CS1035-5020  Feature Tiles 120 Sands Waikiki C€S697-6030 Neutral 111 &

Montblanc Pearl Brick CS1035-3007  Feature Tiles 123 Sands Waikiki CS697-6060  Neutral 11 _

Montblanc Smart Blue CS1040-5020  Feature Tiles 122 Sands Waikiki Mosaic CS697-3030  Neutral m é

Montblanc Smart Pearl CS1041-5020  Feature Tiles 122 Sands Waikiki Scored CS697-6030S  Neutral m %

Montblanc White CS1034-4545  Feature Tiles 124 Sandstorm Gobi CS1200-6030  Stone Effect 30

Montblanc White C€S1034-5020  Feature Tiles 120 Sandstorm Kalahari CS1201-6030  Stone Effect 30

Montblanc White Brick CS1034-3007  Feature Tiles 123 Sandstorm Mojave CS1202-6030  Stone Effect 30

Oakwood Beige CS1212-9015  Wood Effect 61 Sandstorm Sahara CS1203-6030  Stone Effect 30

Oakwood Brown CS1211-9015  Wood Effect 61 Shadow Anthracite CS1221-6030  Concrete Effect 76

Oakwood Grey (€S1213-9015  Wood Effect 61 Shadow Anthracite CS$1221-6060  Concrete Effect 76

Oakwood Nut CS1210-9015  Wood Effect 61 Shadow Décor CS$1225-6030  Concrete Effect 76

Oxide Black Lappatto CS1121-12020  Metal Effect 57 Shadow Dust CS1220-6030  Concrete Effect 76

Oxide White Lappatto CS1120-12020  Metal Effect 57 Shadow Dust CS1220-6060  Concrete Effect 76

Painted Beige (€S1049-12020 Wood Effect 69 Shadow Ice CS1215-6030  Concrete Effect 76

Painted Grey (€S1050-12020 Wood Effect 69 Shadow Ice CS1215-6060  Concrete Effect 76

Pescara Perla (S1963-6025  Stone Effect 40 Shadow Smoke CS1219-6030  Concrete Effect 76

Pescara Perla Décor CS1963-DEC  Stone Effect 40 Shadow Smoke CS1219-6060  Concrete Effect 76

Pescara Sabbia CS1964-6025  Stone Effect 40 Sicily Grigio CS1156-6060  Stone Effect 27

Pescara Sabbia Décor CS1964-DEC  Stone Effect 40 Sicily Noce CS1155-6060  Stone Effect 27

Pietra Di Firenze Argento Rectified CS964-6060  Stone Effect 47 Sicily Sabbia CS1154-6060  Stone Effect 27

Pietra Di Firenze Camel Rectified CS962-6060  Stone Effect 47 Sicily White CS1157-6060  Stone Effect 27

Pietra Di Firenze Grigio Rectified (CS963-6060  Stone Effect 47 Slate Chiara Slate Chiara Bianco CS765-6060  Stone Effect 39

Pietra Di Firenze Nude Rectified CS961-6060  Stone Effect 47 Slate Chiara Slate Chiara Mosaic Finish CS766-6060  Stone Effect 39

Pietra Di Firenze Off White Rectified CS960-6060  Stone Effect 47 Wood Effect Eucalipto CS761-12020  Wood Effect 73

Quartz Grey CS1007-1717  Stone Effect 45 Wood Effect Peroba CS763-12020  Wood Effect 73

Quartz Grey CS1007-3417  Stone Effect 45 Wood Effect Rovere CS764-12020  Wood Effect 73

Quartz Grey CS1007-3434  Stone Effect 45

Quartz Multi Colour CS1006-1717  Stone Effect 45

Quartz Multi Colour CS1006-3417  Stone Effect 45

Quartz Multi Colour CS1006-3434  Stone Effect 45

Quebec Beige CS1017-6030  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Beige Mosaic CS1017-MOS  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Blanc CS1016-6030  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Blanc Mosaic CS1016-MOS  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Gris CS1020-6030  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Gris Mosaic C€S1020-MOS  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Moka CS1018-6030  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Moka Mosaic CS1018-MOS  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Olive CS1019-6030  Stone Effect 37

Quebec Olive Mosaic CS1019-MOS  Stone Effect 37 I

Regency Carbon CS1168-6030  Stone Effect 33 : ,

Regency Ivory CS1170-6030  Stone Effect 33 I

Regency Mica CS1169-6030  Stone Effect B E

Regency Sand CS1167-6030  Stone Effect 33 1;,

Sands Kehena CS694-6030  Neutral 13 .\

Sands Kehena CS694-6060  Neutral 113

Sands Kehena Mosaic CS694-3030  Neutral 113

Sands Kehena Scored CS694-6030S  Neutral 113

Sands Myrtos €S695-6030 Neutral 13

Sands Myrtos CS695-6060  Neutral 113

Sands Myrtos Mosaic (€S695-3030 Neutral 113

Sands Myrtos Scored C€S695-6030S  Neutral 113

Sands Papakolea CS693-6030  Neutral 11

Sands Papakolea CS693-6060  Neutral m

Sands Papakolea Mosaic €S693-3030 Neutral 1m

Sands Papakolea Scored CS693-6030S  Neutral 111

Sands Santa Monica (€S698-6030 Neutral m

Sands Santa Monica CS698-6060  Neutral m

Sands Santa Monica Mosaic CS698-3030  Neutral m

Sands Santa Monica Scored (€S698-6030S  Neutral m

Sands Vigan CS696-6030  Neutral 113

Sands Vigan CS696-6060  Neutral 113 o

Marmi Unichi Carbone CS1137-12020 (see page 23)



Index by code

)
3
;/2
Dof Code Name Range Section Page Code Name Range Section Page
E CS431-3030 Classic White Ice Glzd Ceramic Classic Whites Neutral 115 C€S694-6030 Kehena Sands Neutral 113
- CS495-6030 Florence Beige Matt City Range Neutral 104 CS694-6030S  Kehena Scored Sands Neutral 113
C CS495-6060 Florence Beige Matt City Range Neutral 104 CS694-6060 Kehena Sands Neutral 113
" CS496-6030 Genoa Natrale Matt City Range Neutral 104 €S695-3030 Myrtos Mosaic Sands Neutral 113
2 CS496-6060 Genoa Natrale Matt City Range Neutral 104 €S695-6030 Myrtos Sands Neutral 113
B C€S501-6030 Florence Beige Polished City Range Neutral 104 C€S695-6030S  Myrtos Scored Sands Neutral 113
C€S501-6060 Florence Beige Polished City Range Neutral 104 €S695-6060 Myrtos Sands Neutral 113
C€S502-6030 Genoa Natrale Polished City Range Neutral 104 €S696-3030 Vigan Mosaic Sands Neutral 113
C€S502-6060 Genoa Natrale Polished City Range Neutral 104 €S696-6030 Vigan Sands Neutral 113
€S521-3030 Illusion White Fantasy Neutral 117 C€S696-6030S  Vigan Scored Sands Neutral 113
C€S521-6030 Illusion White Fantasy Neutral 117 €S696-6060 Vigan Sands Neutral 113
CS521-6060 Illusion White Fantasy Neutral 117 €S697-3030 Waikiki Mosaic Sands Neutral 111
C€S522-3030 Fantasy Black Fantasy Neutral 117 €S697-6030 Waikiki Sands Neutral 111
C€S522-6030 Fantasy Black Fantasy Neutral 117 C€S697-6030S  Waikiki Scored Sands Neutral 1M
€S522-6060 Fantasy Black Fantasy Neutral 117 €S697-6060 Waikiki Sands Neutral M
CS523-6030 Dream Beige Dream Beige Neutral 114 €S698-3030 Santa Monica Mosaic Sands Neutral 11
C€S523-6060 Dream Beige Dream Beige Neutral 114 €S698-6030 Santa Monica Sands Neutral 111
CS580-4545 Cavallino White Fabulous Creatures Feature Tiles 131 C€S698-6030S  Santa Monica Scored Sands Neutral 1M
CS581-4545 Cavallino Gold Fabulous Creatures Feature Tiles 131 C€S698-6060 Santa Monica Sands Neutral m
CS582-4545 Cavallino Bronze Fabulous Creatures Feature Tiles 131 CS732-6060 Argento Natural Mineral Neutral 94
CS583-4545 Cavallino Anthracite Fabulous Creatures Feature Tiles 131 CS733-6060 Argento Structured Mineral Neutral 94
CS585-4545 Cavallino Tiger Fabulous Creatures Feature Tiles 131 CS734-6060 Argento Polished Mineral Neutral 94
CS587-4545 Cavallino Zebra Fabulous Creatures Feature Tiles 131 CS735-6060 Concreto Natural Mineral Neutral 94
€S693-3030 Papakolea Mosaic Sands Neutral m CS736-6060 Concreto Structured Mineral Neutral 94
€S693-6030 Papakolea Sands Neutral m CS737-6060 Concreto Polished Mineral Neutral 94
€S693-6030S  Papakolea Scored Sands Neutral m CS738-6060 Fendi Natural Mineral Neutral 94
€S693-6060 Papakolea Sands Neutral 113 C€S739-6060 Fendi Structured Mineral Neutral 94
C€S694-3030 Kehena Mosaic Sands Neutral 113 CS740-6060 Fendi Polished Mineral Neutral 94
CS741-6060 Grafite Natural Mineral Neutral 94
CS742-6060 Grafite Structured Mineral Neutral 94
CS743-6060 Grafite Polished Mineral Neutral 94
CS744-6030 Nude Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS744-6060 Nude Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS744-9090 Nude Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS745-6030 Nude Structured Mineral Neutral 92
CS745-6060 Nude Structured Mineral Neutral 92
CS746-6030 Nude Polished Mineral Neutral 92
CS746-6060 Nude Polished Mineral Neutral 92
CS746-9090 Nude Polished Mineral Neutral 92
CS747-6030 Portland Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS747-6060 Portland Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS747-9090 Portland Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS748-6030 Portland Structured Mineral Neutral 92
CS748-6060 Portland Structured Mineral Neutral 92
CS749-6030 Portland Polished Mineral Neutral 92
CS749-6060 Portland Polished Mineral Neutral 92
CS749-9090 Portland Polished Mineral Neutral 92
C€S750-6030 Off White Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS750-6060 Off White Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS750-9090 Off White Natural Mineral Neutral 92
CS751-6030 Off White Structured Mineral Neutral 92
C€S751-6060 Off White Structured Mineral Neutral 92
CS752-6030 Off White Polished Mineral Neutral 92
CS752-6060 Off White Polished Mineral Neutral 92
C€S752-9090 Off White Polished Mineral Neutral 92
C€S753-6030 Lime Broadway Concrete Effect’ 80
CS753-6060 Lime Broadway Concrete Effect 80
CS754-6060 Cement Broadway Concrete Effect 80
C€S761-12020 Eucalipto Wood Effect Wood Effect 73
CS763-12020  Peroba Castanho Wood Effect Wood Effect 73
CS764-12020 Rovere Wood Effect Wood Effect 73
CS765-6060 Slate Chiara Bianco Slate Chiara Stone Effect 39
CS766-6060 Slate Chiara Mosaic Finish Slate Chiara Stone Effect 39
C€S771-6030 Durban White Polished Africa Neutral 98

Shadow Anthracite CS1221-6060 (see page 76)



Code
CS771-6060
CS772-6030
CS772-6060
CS773-6030
CS773-6060
CS774-6030
CS774-6060
CS775-6030
CS775-6060
CS776-6030
CS776-6060
CS777-6030
CS778-6030
CS787-9015
€S921-6030
€S921-6060
€S922-6030
€S922-6060
CS925-6030
CS925-6060
€S926-6030
€S926-6060
CS927-6030
CS927-6060
€S928-6030
CS928-6060
€S929-6030
€S929-6060
CS930-12060
CS930-6030
CS930-6060
CS930-9090
CS931-12060
C€S931-6030
CS931-6060
€S931-9090
CS936-12020
CS936-6030
C€S936-6060
CS937-12060
CS937-6060
C€S937-9090
CS938-12060
CS938-6060
€S938-9090
CS940-6060
CS941-6060
CS942-12060
CS943-12060
CS944-12060
CS950-6030
CS951-6030
CS952-6030
C€S960-6060
CS961-6060
CS962-6060
CS963-6060
CS964-6060
CS974-6030
CS974-6060
CS974-LINMOS
CS975-6030
CS975-6060
CS975-LINMOS

Name

Durban White Polished
Durban White Matt

Durban White Matt

Cape Town Grey Polished
Cape Town Grey Polished
Cape Town Grey Matt

Cape Town Grey Matt
Pretoria Anthracite Polished
Pretoria Anthracite Polished
Pretoria Anthracite Matt
Pretoria Anthracite Matt

Ice White Rectified Gloss

Ice White Rectified Matt
Sisal Glazed Porcelain
Parma Nebbia Polished
Parma Nebbia Polished
Parma Nebbia Matt

Parma Nebbia Matt

Beige Matt

Beige Matt

White Matt

White Matt

Mocha Matt

Mocha Matt

Grey Matt

Grey Matt

Anthracite Matt

Anthracite Matt

Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rect.
Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rect.
Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rect.
Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rect.
Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified
Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified
Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified
Bianco Pighes Matt Rectified
Brasilia Cinza Rectified
Brasilia Cinza Rectified
Brasilia Cinza Rectified
Nude

Nude

Nude

Grigo

Grigio

Grigo

Line Portland

Line Argento

Portland Décor

Argento Décor

Steel

Off White

Nude

Portland

Off White Rectified

Nude Rectified

Camel Rectified

Grigio Rectified

Argento Rectified

Metallic Steel

Metallic Steel

Metallic Steel Linear Mosaic
Metallic Copper

Metallic Copper

Metallic Copper Linear Mosaic

Range

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Classic Whites
Classic Whites
Bamboo

City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Downtown
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Brasilia
Brasilia
Brasilia
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Concretissyma
Metal Effect
Colorissima
Colorissima
Colorissima
Pietra Di Firenze
Pietra Di Firenze
Pietra Di Firenze
Pietra Di Firenze
Pietra Di Firenze
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect

Section
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Wood Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Metal Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect

Page
98
98
98
99
99
99
99

100
100
100
100
115
115
125

Code
C€S1000-9015
CS1001-9015
€S1002-9015
CS1003-9015
CS1004-9015
€S1005-9015
C€S1006-1717
CS1006-3417
CS1006-3434
€S1007-1717
C€S1007-3417
CS1007-3434
€S1016-6030
CS1016-MOS
CS1017-6030
CS1017-MOS
€S1018-6030
CS1018-MOS
C€S1019-6030
CS1019-MOS
€S1020-6030
€S1020-mM0S
CS1034-3007
CS1034-4545
€S1034-5020
€S1035-3007
CS1035-4545
CS1035-5020
CS1036-3007
€S1036-5020
€S1037-3007
CS1037-4545
CS1037-5020
€S1038-5020
C€S1039-5020
CS1040-5020
CS1041-5020
CS1044-9015
C€S1049-12020
€S1050-12020
CS1051-12020
€S1052-12020
€S1053-12020
CS1054-12020
CS1055-12020
€S1056-9030
€S1058-9030
€S1059-9030
CS1060-9030
C€S1061-9015
€S1061-9022
C€S1061-9045
CS1062-9015
€S51062-9022
CS1062-9045
€S1063-9015
CS1063-9022
CS1063-9045
CS1113-6030
CS1113-6060
CS1114-6030
CS1114-6060
CS1115-6030
CS1115-6060

Index by code

Name

Natural
Driftwood
Smoked

Copse

Ranch

Cabin

Multi Colour
Multi Colour
Multi Colour
Grey

Grey

Grey

Blanc

Blanc Mosaic
Beige

Beige Mosaic
Moka

Moka Mosaic
Olive

Olive Mosaic
Gris

Gris Mosaic
White Brick
White

White

Pearl Brick
Pearl

Pearl

Blue Brick

Blue

Anthracite Brick
Anthracite
Anthracite
Décor Blue
Décor Pearl
Smart Blue
Smart Pearl
Atenas

Beige

Grey

Carvalho Natural
Carvalho Txt. Slip Resistant
Carvalho Décor
White

Dark

White Plain Matt
Diamante
Couche

Kirigami

White

White

White

Grey

Grey

Grey

Carbon

Carbon

Carbon

Kimberly Stone Polished
Kimberly Stone Polished
Kimberly Stone Matt
Kimberly Stone Matt

Port Elizabeth Sand Polished
Port Elizabeth Sand Polished

Range
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Forest
Quartz
Quartz
Quartz
Quartz
Quartz
Quartz
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Quebec
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Montblanc
Atenas
Painted
Painted
Arbo

Arbo

Arbo
Abitare
Eco

Form

Form

Form

Form
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Amelia
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa
Africa

Africa

Section

Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Stone Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Neutral

Neutral

Neutral

Neutral

Neutral

Neutral

Page
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
45
45
45
45
45
45
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37

123
124
120
123
124
120
123
120
123
124
120
120
120
122
122
48
69
69
67
67
67
64
65
126
126
126
126
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
29
29
100
100
100
100
99
99
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TILEWORKS 1&2

NDEX

Index by

Code
CS1116-6030
CS1116-6060
CS1118-12020
CS1119-12020
CS1120-12020
CS1121-12020
CS1128-6030
CS1128-6060
CS1128-MOS
CS1129-2525
CS1129-5025
CS1129-5050
CS1129-6030
CS1129-6060
CS1129-MOS
CS1130-2525
CS1130-5025
CS1130-5050
CS1130-6030
CS1130-6060
CS1130-MOS
CS1132-6060
CS1133-6030
CS1134-12020
CS1135-12020
CS1136-12020
CS1137-12020
CS1138-12030
CS1139-12020
CS1140-9030
CS1141-12020
CS1142-9030
CS1143-12060
CS1144-12060
CS1145-2506
CS1146-2506
CS1147-2506
CS1148-2506
CS1149-2506
CS1154-6060
CS1155-6060
CS1156-6060
CS1157-6060
CS1158-6060
CS1159-6060
CS1167-6030
CS1168-6030
CS1169-6030
CS1170-6030
CS1171-6030
CS1172-6030
CS1173-6030
CS1173-6060
CS1174-6030
CS1175-6030
CS1176-6060
CS1177-6030
CS1178-6060
CS1179-6030
CS1182-6030
CS1183-6030
CS1184-6030
CS1185-6030
CS1186-6030

Name

Port Elizabeth Sand Matt
Port Elizabeth Sand Matt
Dark Grey

Light Grey

White Lappatto

Black Lappatto

Noce

Noce

Noce Mosaic

Beige

Beige

Beige

Beige

Beige

Beige Mosaic

White

White

White

White

White

White Mosaic

Lime Slip Resistant
Bianco Paonazzetto Matt Rect.
Bianco

Sabbia

Greige

Carbone

Parquet D’Olivier Chevron
Canela Matt

Canela Clapboard

Ash Tree Matt

Ash Tree Clapboard

Noir St. Laurent

Paille St. Laurent

Antico Casale Mattone
Antico Casale Rosato
Antico Casale Fumo
Mattoncino Bianco
Mattoncino Nero

Sabbia

Noce

Grigio

White

Fontenay Grey

Cormatin Blue

Sand

Carbon

Mica

lvory

Lime Ceramic

Lime Polished

Bianco Carrara Matt
Bianco Carrara Matt
Bianco Carrara Polished
Bianco Pighes Polished
Crema Di Italia Porcelain
Crema Di Italia Ceramic
Gris Armani Porcelain
Gris Armani Ceramic
Durban White Render
Cape Town Grey Render
Pretoria Anthracite Render
Kimberly Stone Render
Port Elizabeth Sand Render

code

Range

Africa

Africa

Magnum
Magnum

Oxide

Oxide

Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Coliseum
Broadway
Marble Cararra
Marmi Unici
Marmi Unici
Marmi Unici
Marmi Unici
Chevron Parquet
Canela & Ash Tree
Canela & Ash Tree
Canela & Ash Tree
Canela & Ash Tree
Marmi Classico
Marmi Classico
Bricks

Bricks

Bricks

Bricks

Bricks

Sicily

Sicily

Sicily

Sicily

French Limestone
French Limestone
Regency
Regency
Regency
Regency
Broadway
Broadway
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marble Cararra
Marmi Classico
Marmi Classico
Marmi Classico
Marmi Classico
Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Section
Neutral
Neutral
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Metal Effect
Metal Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Concrete Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Feature Tiles
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Neutral

Page
929
99
24
2
57
57
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
80

23
23
23
23
66
59
59
59
59
19
19
129
129
129
129
129
27
27
27
27
38
38
33
33
33
33
78
78
15
15
15
13
20
20
20
20
98
929
100
100
99

Code
CS1188-6030
CS1188-6060
CS1189-6030
CS1189-6060
CS1190-6030
CS1190-6060
CS1200-6030
CS1201-6030
C€S1202-6030
CS1203-6030
CS1204-6030
CS1204-6060
C€S1205-6030
CS1206-6030
CS1210-9015
CS$1211-9015
C€S1212-9015
CS1213-9015
CS1215-6030
CS1215-6060
CS1219-6030
CS1219-6060
CS1220-6030
CS1220-6060
€S1221-6030
CS1221-6060
CS1225-6030
CS1634-12060
€S1931-12020
€S1932-12020
C€S1933-12020
CS1934-12020
€S1935-12020
CS1936-12020
CS1963-6025
CS1963-DEC
CS1964-6025
CS1964-DEC
CS2015-6030
€S2015-6060
€S2015-8080
CS2016-6030
CS2016-6060
€S2016-8080
€S2017-6030
CS2017-6060
CS2018-6030
€S2018-6060
€S2019-6030
C€S2019-6060
CS2020-6030
€S2020-6060
€S2021-6030
C€S2021-6060
CS2022-6030
CS2022-6060
€S2023-6030
C€S2023-6060
CS2024-6030
CS2024-6060
€S2025-6030
C€S2025-6060
CS2026-6030
CS2026-6060

Name

White

White

Grey

Grey

Beige

Beige

Gobi

Kalahari

Mojave

Sahara

White

White

Grey

Black

Nut

Brown

Beige

Grey

Ice

Ice

Smoke

Smoke

Dust

Dust

Anthracite

Anthracite

Décor

Nero Marquina

Ash Matt

Ash Slip Resistant
Natural Matt

Natural Slip Resistant
Sandalo Enea Matt
Sandalo Enea Slip Resistant
Perla

Perla Décor

Sabbia

Sabbia Décor

Venizia Bianco Matt
Venizia Bianco Matt
Venizia Bianco Matt
Venizia Bianco Polished
Venizia Bianco Polished
Venizia Bianco Polished
Salerno Carbone Matt
Salerno Carbone Matt
Salerno Carbone Polished
Salerno Carbone Polished
Modena Avorio Matt
Modena Avorio Matt
Modena Avorio Polished
Modena Avorio Polished
Perugia Taupe Matt
Perugia Taupe Matt
Perugia Taupe Polished
Perugia Taupe Polished
Catania Ash Matt
Catania Ash Matt
Catania Ash Polished
Catania Ash Polished
Lucca Nero Matt

Lucca Nero Matt

Lucca Nero Polished

Lucca Nero Polished

Range
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Sandstorm
Sandstorm
Sandstorm
Sandstorm
Celaya
Celaya
Celaya
Celaya
Oakwood
Oakwood
Oakwood
Oakwood
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Shadow
Marmi Classico
Krea

Krea

Krea

Krea

Krea

Krea
Pescara
Pescara
Pescara
Pescara
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range
City Range

Section

Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
Concrete Effect
stone effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Wood Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Stone Effect
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral

Neutral

Page
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A dazzling collection Natural stone for
of glass tiles walls and floors 1

For classic and Glorious mosaics in every
contemporary flooring material and style imaginable
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